
Alabama USBC

State Youth Tournament -- Unofficial Final Standings

Team, 600 & Above, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Huntsville USBCBlind Apples  19  2,714  543 1

Gr Birmingham USBStrikologists  104  2,560  447 2

Central Alabama USPin Busters  133  2,547  513 3

Gr Birmingham USBCountry Folks  102  2,538  531 4

Huntsville USBCPinheads  33  2,522  402 5

Gr Birmingham USBRyan's Pro Shop #2  98  2,514  453 6

Central Alabama USStrike Zone  64  2,482  414 7

Huntsville USBCFearsome Four  21  2,478  273 8

Decatur-Hartselle UMan Down  46  2,448  543 9

Lauderdale USBC YAmanda & The Posse  50  2,442  591 10

Central Alabama USThe Incredibowls  3  2,439  342 11

Southeast Alabama UGreatness  76  2,433  600 12

Central Alabama USElite 4  65  2,421  495 13

Huntsville USBC3 +1  31  2,415  210 14

Tuscaloosa USBCKidz Zone II  80  2,404  597 15

Central Alabama USGoin' Brooklyn  69  2,403  552 16

Gr Birmingham USBBallistic  105  2,400  435 17

Huntsville USBCWow  20  2,398  276 18

Huntsville USBCTroublesome  23  2,391  375 19

Anniston USBC YoAll We Do Is Win  40  2,391  450 19

Tuscaloosa USBCKidz Zone 1  79  2,383  549 21

Southeast Alabama UNo Limit  72  2,376  594 22

Lauderdale USBC YCataclysm Of Fire  51  2,369  303 23

Central Alabama USSplitters  67  2,365  423 24

Decatur-Hartselle UDynasty  49  2,349  360 25

Gr Birmingham USBRyan's Pro Shop #1  97  2,338  60 26

Decatur-Hartselle UMOPAR  48  2,318  432 27

Central Alabama USAuburn 1  123  2,299  234 28

DeKalb USBCOrchard Lanes #1  113  2,292  420 29

Gr Birmingham USBOak Mountain #3  128  2,286  408 30

Central Alabama US9 Again  71  2,274  489 31

Central Alabama USSplits Happen  63  2,242  261 32

Huntsville USBCStrikers  24  2,209  480 33

Huntsville USBCNew Friends  22  2,198  57 34

Team, 525 - 599, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Huntsville USBCPin Pals  26  2,649  612 1

Gr Mobile USBC YoHook N Shoot Em  9  2,617  711 2

Gr Birmingham USBLone Breakers  101  2,599  726 3

Central Alabama USBama Brats  132  2,530  756 4

Huntsville USBCPinbusters  32  2,503  705 5

Anniston USBC YoWe'Re On A Boat  39  2,495  645 6

Anniston USBC YoShake, Rattle & Roll  35  2,464  768 7

Northeast Alabama UVictory Lanes #1  7  2,461  792 8

Etowah County USBCheesburgers  90  2,438  714 9

Central Alabama USAuburn 2  124  2,428  645 10

Central Alabama USAlley Masters  70  2,412  810 11

Gr Mobile USBC YoRoll Eagle  13  2,408  726 12

Central Alabama USX-Terminators  66  2,408  819 12

Etowah County USBBBLT  87  2,403  696 14

Southeast Alabama UKing Pins  74  2,388  642 15



Etowah County USBA Team Divided  91  2,382  711 16

Huntsville USBCSplit Happens  25  2,369  747 17

Huntsville USBCHigh Hopes  18  2,351  711 18

Huntsville USBCFlaming Pins  34  2,328  636 19

Team, 375-524, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Gr Birmingham USBJerk Bowlers  114  2,650  1,038 1

Tuscaloosa USBCKidz Zone V  83  2,642  1,236 2

Covington County UCovington Co. Rollers  122  2,628  1,215 3

Tuscaloosa USBCKidz Zone III  81  2,615  1,026 4

Huntsville USBCPin Crushers  129  2,609  882 5

Huntsville USBCSilly Four  15  2,590  1,272 6

Gr Birmingham USBPin Killers  103  2,585  870 7

Central Alabama USReese Marlow  4  2,573  1,203 8

Gr Birmingham USBRyan's Pro Shop #3  99  2,565  594 9

Covington County ULivin' On A Spare  121  2,552  1,035 10

Central Alabama US7 Split  68  2,547  1,062 11

Central Alabama USAuburn 4  126  2,545  1,095 12

Etowah County USBTeam Dynamite  93  2,542  900 13

Etowah County USBThe Legion  89  2,537  870 14

Huntsville USBCAlley Leaders  130  2,536  1,161 15

Anniston USBC YoGo For It  41  2,532  945 16

Northeast Alabama UVictory Lanes #2  8  2,531  1,056 17

Huntsville USBCAces High  16  2,528  1,152 18

Chattahoochee ValleStrike Force  1  2,520  942 19

Gr Mobile USBC YoCamellia Belles  11  2,506  1,218 20

Central Alabama USPick Uo Artists  55  2,504  1,197 21

Tuscaloosa USBCKidz Zone IV  82  2,499  1,182 22

Gr Birmingham USBRyan's Pro Shop #4  100  2,495  1,131 23

Tuscaloosa USBCKidz Zone VI  84  2,492  834 24

Central Alabama USBlazin Alley Cats  5  2,486  957 25

Etowah County USB3 Roses & A Thorn  92  2,473  972 26

Central Alabama USAuburn 3  125  2,471  1,116 27

DeKalb USBCOcrchard Lanes #2  111  2,469  1,071 28

Gr Birmingham USBBowling Champions  115  2,459  924 29

Huntsville USBCGood Luck Charm  17  2,458  996 30

Anniston USBC YoEnchilada  42  2,450  879 31

Gr Birmingham USB3 Roses And A Thorn  107  2,429  1,167 32

Huntsville USBCMary Parrish  27  2,424  915 33

Anniston USBC YoStandards  37  2,416  1,185 34

Gr Mobile USBC YoDominators  119  2,413  1,095 35

Chattahoochee ValleDee Dee Colley  2  2,399  909 36

Huntsville USBCMary Parrish  30  2,381  843 37

Huntsville USBCJust For Fun  131  2,371  945 38

Southeast Alabama UDonald Bradley  75  2,362  1,104 39

Etowah County USBThe G Girls  95  2,323  1,224 40

Anniston USBC YoBama Bound  43  2,308  858 41

Huntsville USBCThe Wildcats  28  2,218  1,107 42

Team, 374 & Below, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USSlammers  62  2,770  1,542 1

Central Alabama USThe Gamers  6  2,751  1,398 2

Central Alabama USRock-N-Roll Bowlers  60  2,737  1,314 3

Decatur-Hartselle UBowling Fury  47  2,724  1,317 4

Central Alabama USPinheads  57  2,688  1,584 5

Tuscaloosa USBCLeland Lanes #2  44  2,680  1,605 6



Huntsville USBCThe Lady Bowlers  29  2,639  1,425 7

Etowah County USBRockers  94  2,625  1,479 8

Anniston USBC YoSteelers  36  2,601  1,392 9

Gr Mobile USBC YoBryson's Bruisers  10  2,599  1,338 10

Central Alabama USNo Split  59  2,586  1,494 11

Tuscaloosa USBCLeland Lanes #1  45  2,573  1,410 12

Southeast Alabama UEnterprise Pinbusters  77  2,570  1,551 13

Southeast Alabama UThe WILD Ones  73  2,561  1,311 14

Central Alabama USA & W  58  2,559  1,299 15

Southeast Alabama UBowl Weevils  78  2,548  1,500 16

Etowah County USBCrimson Eagles  88  2,541  1,713 17

Anniston USBC YoBowling Kittenz  38  2,521  1,506 18

Central Alabama USMelissa Hutchinson  56  2,498  1,290 19

Central Alabama USFlame Throwers  61  2,471  1,287 20

Huntsville USBCLittle Guys  14  2,469  1,359 21

Gr Birmingham USBVestavia Strikers  106  2,459  1,287 22

Gr Mobile USBC YoBama Burn  12  2,453  1,305 23

DeKalb USBCOrchard Lanes #3  112  2,445  1,419 24

Etowah County USBScooby Doo  86  2,444  1,641 25

Gr Birmingham USBFour Amigos  109  2,349  1,518 26

Doubles, 350 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USEchols, William K / Matthews, James 

W

 64  1,284  78 1

Huntsville USBCPreston, Stephen P / Roos, Jonathan E  33  1,277  105 2

Huntsville USBCLong, Rachael N / Garton, William 

"Cody"

 31  1,246  75 3

Central Alabama USDerico, Olivia C / Huffman, Adonus D  3  1,242  108 4

Gr Birmingham USBJeffries, Stanley / Stockard, 

Christopher R

 97  1,239  24 5

Huntsville USBCPotter, Travis L / Nottingham, Charles 

K

 20  1,228  78 6

Huntsville USBCMullins, Billy J, III / Towry, Chris D  31  1,212  135 7

Central Alabama USCarriker, David A / Ferraz, Blake A  63  1,189  69 8

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, Jazmine M / Traylor, O'Dell J  97  1,178  105 9

Central Alabama USHaddock, Eli B / LaRue, Richard A  123  1,139  72 10

DeKalb USBCThomas, Emily D / Mckenzie, Logan 

A

 113  1,110  129 11

Huntsville USBCConforti, Nicholas M / Perry, Mitchell 

A

 21  1,074  39 12

Central Alabama USMcCall, Justin E / Pettit, B K  69  1,069  105 13

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Johnny C / Stricklin, Brett A, 

Sr

 50  953  39 14

Doubles, 275-349, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Gr Birmingham USBEasterling, Katherine / Hutchins, Brent 

D

 102  1,396  285 1

Etowah County USBDuncan, Dylan P / Godfrey, Cody J  91  1,357  357 2

Huntsville USBCPerry, Jody D / Conforti, Daniel J  19  1,349  213 3

Etowah County USBGibbs, Raheem M / Gibbs, Austin T  89  1,345  255 4

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcNeeley, Christian T / Gomez, 

Anthony E

 9  1,325  372 5

Central Alabama USGrondin, Joseph A / Simersky, Mikal 

H

 66  1,316  207 6

Huntsville USBCFinch, Adam / Ferris, Brendan A  19  1,314  330 7

Tuscaloosa USBCConway, Lane / Gibson, Johnathan B  79  1,304  336 8



Decatur-Hartselle UPerez, Brandon / Stewart, Shelton M  46  1,288  279 9

Gr Birmingham USBDennis, Vaughn / Rowser, Michael  99  1,287  372 10

Central Alabama USAdams, Ross E / Adams, Ruth C  127  1,256  342 11

Gr Mobile USBC YoMyers, Alton W / Howard, Jacob T  9  1,252  339 12

Huntsville USBCMason, Charlene M / Swaim, Michelle 

A

 18  1,244  297 13

Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Daniel / Davis, Parker  13  1,242  288 14

Central Alabama USWalp, Kerry E / Tillery, Hunter  132  1,241  357 15

Southeast Alabama UBarnes, Kimberlee D / Hooper, Derek 

H

 74  1,241  309 15

Gr Birmingham USBTaylor, Aaron J / De Ramus, Chelsea 

D

 101  1,232  357 17

Gr Birmingham USBHamilton, Corderius L / Goss, 

Mitchell J

 98  1,231  252 18

DeKalb USBCBurt, Sebastian C / Hicks, Justin N  113  1,231  291 18

Gr Birmingham USBMc Willie, Xavier C / Scott, Andrew 

B

 103  1,228  360 20

Gr Birmingham USBBarnes, Terrence / Jones, Gregory J, Jr  101  1,225  369 21

Decatur-Hartselle UMann, Buddy / Hicks, Charles A  46  1,223  264 22

Gr Birmingham USBDavis, Patrick / Knight, Tre  98  1,222  246 23

Tuscaloosa USBCClanton, Megan L / Smith, Joseph C  79  1,219  213 24

Central Alabama USBirch, William (Andrew) / Stephens, 

Stormy D

 69  1,217  282 25

Anniston USBC YoDunn, Marshall D / McGathy, Darla 

D, II

 39  1,216  171 26

Central Alabama USPage, Steven T / Milner, Austin C  67  1,216  279 26

Central Alabama USCahoon, Tyler / Desselle, Timothy C  65  1,215  237 28

Tuscaloosa USBCColeman, Charles L / Bailey, Keelin  80  1,209  336 29

Southeast Alabama URocha, Joel N / Dirksen, Bryan A  72  1,205  237 30

Huntsville USBCCrews, Blake / Pair, Tasha M  26  1,201  204 31

Central Alabama USScott, Danielle N / Moore, Tyler M  133  1,201  240 31

Southeast Alabama UPeacock, Courtney L / Malysse, 

Cameron M

 76  1,197  279 33

Gr Birmingham USBDilbeck, Michelle N / Hicks, Jarrod  104  1,197  279 33

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Christi Jo C / Clark, 

Christopher D

 74  1,187  333 35

Southeast Alabama UMcNish, Logan A / Despres, Jordan M  72  1,186  357 36

Southeast Alabama UVickers, Bryant D / Hahn, Craig A  76  1,184  321 37

Tuscaloosa USBCStanbridge, Julie E / Folks, Tavares D  80  1,181  261 38

Central Alabama USKing, Michael R / Kramer, Ryan  65  1,180  258 39

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Alpha T / Mason, James E  20  1,180  198 39

Northeast Alabama UWard, Joseph C / Headrick, Spencer S  7  1,178  276 41

Huntsville USBCSanderson, Hayley O / Lewis, Deon J  33  1,176  297 42

Etowah County USBJennings, Dakota B / Williams, Tyler 

G

 93  1,171  345 43

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Nathan W / Foote, Michael J  43  1,169  309 44

Lauderdale USBC YHollander, Michael J / Hughes, Mark 

A

 51  1,167  264 45

Anniston USBC YoFalk, Austin S / Smith, Dakota W  35  1,167  273 45

Central Alabama USMartin, Daniel C / Vinson, Catherine 

L

 123  1,167  162 45

Central Alabama USWaggoner-Ross, Connie D / Echols, 

Joshua B

 67  1,160  231 48

Huntsville USBCCutter, Amy / Chynoweth, Jon A  129  1,160  345 48

Decatur-Hartselle UFulghum, Justin P / Goodman, Sean K  49  1,160  156 48

Anniston USBC YoGrubbs, Trevor M / Allen, Douglas H  39  1,159  237 51

Decatur-Hartselle UAlexander, Caree J / Prewitt, Derrick 

W

 48  1,157  315 52

Huntsville USBCStephan, Alex D / Seivers, Wayne M  34  1,157  201 52



Huntsville USBCPutman, Bradley S / Brown, Darrien  32  1,156  375 54

Central Alabama USWashington, Emily / Marlow, Zachary 

R

 3  1,155  234 55

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Aaron T / Nottingham, Aaron 

J

 21  1,152  243 56

Anniston USBC YoHicks, Michael C, II / Ginn, Matt  40  1,144  216 57

Etowah County USBHill, Payton R / Wicks, Jacob A  90  1,140  330 58

Huntsville USBCHarris, Kenneth T / Turner, Qu'Tarius 

T

 32  1,139  330 59

Central Alabama USAdrian, David R / Bass, Caleb J  124  1,136  180 60

Anniston USBC YoJones, Autumn S / McCormick, 

Braydenton S

 40  1,131  255 61

Decatur-Hartselle UHamilton, Matthew W / Prewitt, Shane  49  1,129  204 62

Etowah County USBMeader, Beth E / Garrett, Brian P  87  1,125  282 63

Huntsville USBCDuke, Jeffery S / Shepherd, Jarret S  27  1,118  366 64

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Ryan / Kendall, Greg  128  1,115  153 65

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, Carla N / Dickerson, Christa M  84  1,112  363 66

Huntsville USBCWright, Jared A / Parrish, Olivia J  25  1,097  291 67

Central Alabama USHamm, Sherman W / Carpenter, Seth  71  1,083  252 68

Huntsville USBCAnders, Savannah G / Stage, Tiffany 

N

 30  1,068  279 69

Gr Birmingham USBFell, Will / Van, Andrew  104  1,056  168 70

Gr Birmingham USBLatham, John E / Pugh, Charles C  102  987  246 71

Central Alabama USGoldsby, Ariana M / Muhammad, 

Zakir

 63  904  192 72

Doubles, 200 Thru 274, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Gr Birmingham USBWells, DeCarri / Schlichter, Joey  114  1,395  552 1

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Abraham T / Pruka, Brian O  16  1,387  537 2

DeKalb USBCBroyles, Isaiah A / Parker, Cody  111  1,373  480 3

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Garrett E / Pritchett, 

Brandon C

 81  1,360  477 4

Covington County UHenagan, Dalton / Duke, Sydney  122  1,347  531 5

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Collin M / Watkins, 

Garrett

 81  1,335  549 6

Huntsville USBCRoos, Alexandra R / Lundy, Matt A  34  1,329  435 7

Gr Mobile USBC YoCazalas, Steven C / McKay, Kyle  13  1,322  438 8

Central Alabama USBates, William M / Windham, Austin 

D

 70  1,307  402 9

Central Alabama USLayman, Rachel A / McGough, 

William T

 64  1,292  426 10

Etowah County USBGarmon, Dakota B / Hill, Taylor  92  1,289  384 11

Huntsville USBCThompson, Courtney K / Davidson, 

Adelina H

 17  1,287  582 12

Central Alabama USCarmack, Chandler A / Whitman, 

Brendan W

 55  1,286  579 13

Etowah County USBBeggs, Matt / Kimbril, Andrew  91  1,285  513 14

Central Alabama USGrondin, Don / Till, Austin P  70  1,284  438 15

Huntsville USBCLewis, Sierra T / Aericko, Karrington  26  1,278  408 16

Central Alabama USMcDaniel, Joshua M / Wilcher, Sean  126  1,278  468 16

Etowah County USBElkins, Rachel L / Carroll, Tanner  90  1,273  384 18

Covington County UGarrett, Omario / Lloyd, Melanie  121  1,268  408 19

Central Alabama USLatner, John D / Crumpton, Marshall 

M

 5  1,268  486 19

Etowah County USBGibbs, T'Kyrah D / Garmon, Emily A  95  1,268  555 19

Central Alabama USKelley, Blake / Ozier, Kyle  68  1,266  426 22

Etowah County USBParker, Rachael M / Fox, Haley N  92  1,261  588 23

Huntsville USBCJones, Alex M / Emerson, Lucus M  130  1,251  564 24



Central Alabama USWilcher, Austin T / Lightfoot, Jason 

M

 124  1,251  465 24

Tuscaloosa USBCCox, Simeon A / Blake, William A  84  1,251  471 24

Gr Mobile USBC YoHicks, Elisabeth A / Niblett, Tyler  119  1,250  546 27

Chattahoochee ValleBond, Jason / Nolen, Micah D  1  1,250  459 27

Chattahoochee ValleBaggett, Benjamin / Colley, Dustin J  1  1,249  483 29

Gr Mobile USBC YoDismukes, Bryson A / Osburn, 

Anthony

 10  1,248  597 30

Central Alabama USMcguire, Ceara N / Steyer, Christian J  4  1,243  597 31

Gr Mobile USBC YoHaight, Matthew S / Brown, Gavin E  12  1,243  573 31

Lauderdale USBC YLawrence, Amanda N / Beavers, Alex  50  1,242  465 33

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Colton L / Green, Joshua C  35  1,242  495 33

Anniston USBC YoWildes, Jeremiah A / Franks, Dakota 

M

 37  1,241  468 35

Central Alabama USPatterson, Collin A / Patterson, Ethan 

S

 125  1,238  543 36

Huntsville USBCReboul, Joshua T / Pearson, Ricardo J, 

III

 18  1,237  414 37

Northeast Alabama UGuess, Nickolas W / Putman, Race J  8  1,236  474 38

Huntsville USBCTrudeau, Nathaniel S / Wall, Michael  129  1,235  537 39

DeKalb USBCOverby, April / Dean, Erika N  111  1,233  591 40

Huntsville USBCGuettler, Leo / Roos, Timothy A  30  1,232  564 41

Gr Birmingham USBLevasseur, Nathaniel / Saunders, 

Travis C

 100  1,230  429 42

Huntsville USBCKing, Toquan / Nash, Dazohnna  25  1,228  456 43

Central Alabama USJohnson, Hannah B / Winslett, Mariah 

M

 125  1,227  573 44

Central Alabama USSchultz, Ben J / Towns, Jeremy  5  1,222  471 45

Gr Birmingham USBSchlichter, Sammy / Smith, Melisa A  115  1,220  525 46

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Tori C / Coleman, Christopher 

R

 103  1,220  543 46

Huntsville USBCBurgess, Blake R / Stiles, Jackson  28  1,218  540 48

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Mandy A / Boggs, 

Courtney L

 41  1,215  534 49

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Michael W / Stroup, Taylor 

B

 45  1,215  558 49

Etowah County USBGarrett, Timothy S / Smith, Selena N  87  1,213  417 51

Huntsville USBCDavis, Myliq / Roos, Gregory J  28  1,212  567 52

Gr Birmingham USBGaquerel, Callie E / Cleckler, 

Courtney

 107  1,211  444 53

Gr Mobile USBC YoJones, Abby S / Cox, Danielle  11  1,210  543 54

Gr Birmingham USBRoberta, John M / Willoughby, Kyle  116  1,210  402 54

Northeast Alabama UThompson, Lee / Wilborn, Kalli  7  1,209  516 56

Southeast Alabama UGlover, Logan G / Stinson, Thomas C  75  1,206  486 57

Lauderdale USBC YElkins, Trevor A / Hughes, Alex J  51  1,205  417 58

Central Alabama USDurden, Shane / Carriker, Joshua A  60  1,201  576 59

Central Alabama USRodgers, Luke / Wallace, Savannah E  132  1,200  399 60

Huntsville USBCThorniley, Preston E / Henry, Ned  131  1,197  426 61

Tuscaloosa USBCShaw, Thomas A / Ajoloko, Thaddeus 

O

 83  1,194  507 62

Tuscaloosa USBCWalker, Hannah N / Reece, Katie L  82  1,194  534 62

Anniston USBC YoReaves, Jacob B / Lee, Jordan D  36  1,193  564 64

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sarah M / Nguyen, Sharon M  17  1,190  414 65

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Jack S / Buchanan, 

Alexandria G

 43  1,184  549 66

Central Alabama USManuel, Blake P / Arkuszeski, 

Destinee R

 68  1,177  399 67

Central Alabama USDemas, Tristen E / Hayes, Jordan D  61  1,177  435 67

Central Alabama USGilmore, Warren T / Pippen, Adam  66  1,173  474 69



Huntsville USBCPotter, Rhiannon N / Farber, Jackie D  131  1,173  519 69

Huntsville USBCCrews, Brandon K / Thomas, Zac  27  1,172  549 71

Etowah County USBHanson, Andrew R / Doyle, Nick D  93  1,169  555 72

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, McKenzie M / Russell, 

Stefanie M

 41  1,152  411 73

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Chloe M / Hollaway, 

Elizabeth N

 8  1,146  582 74

Chattahoochee ValleRoberts, Nicole / Bradley, Randall L  2  1,142  393 75

Huntsville USBCKilgore, Brett C / Goens, Logan C  130  1,127  597 76

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Carson L / McDill, Ryan M  42  1,072  378 77

Gr Mobile USBC YoBenjamin, David / Buker, Ryan  119  1,069  549 78

Doubles, 199 & Below, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Covington County ULloyd, Grant / Lloyd, Parker  121  1,453  627 1

Central Alabama USHenderson, Madison P / Carter, Logan 

M

 62  1,431  879 2

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Christopher J / Winters, 

Derrian Z

 45  1,399  852 3

Etowah County USBCash, Christopher / Blair, Brayden A  88  1,390  867 4

Gr Mobile USBC YoGoodwin, Tanner J / Simms, Hunter J  10  1,388  741 5

Central Alabama USMcGowan, Sydney R / Best, Meghan 

E

 59  1,380  807 6

Southeast Alabama UArnaud, Frankie S / Pasquarella, 

Andrew W

 77  1,362  921 7

Decatur-Hartselle UHampton, Mallory K / Belletete, 

Conner J

 47  1,357  672 8

Gr Birmingham USBSaunders, Troy A / Hayes, Parker L  110  1,343  777 9

Central Alabama USTitus, Dezmond D / Griggs, Cameron 

R

 6  1,343  696 9

Central Alabama USHobbie, Arlend / Titus, Damon D  6  1,341  702 11

Decatur-Hartselle USimpson, Allison / Simpson, Kimberly  47  1,339  645 12

Anniston USBC YoPlott, D'Andre J / Boykin, Andre D, Jr  36  1,339  828 12

Gr Birmingham USBPiatt, Elizabeth A / Piatt, Houstion D  114  1,338  648 14

Central Alabama USImes, Liberty J / Harrison, Katie L  57  1,337  855 15

Central Alabama USCowart, Zachary T / Cowart, Andrew 

T

 61  1,337  708 15

Central Alabama USWright, Jacob / Marshal, Kacey M  60  1,334  744 17

Huntsville USBCDavis, Caleb N / Williams, Kolter M  15  1,333  606 18

Etowah County USBLittle, Brittni / Gibbs, Alexiea N  94  1,330  693 19

Central Alabama USHenderson, Mariah P / Betker, 

Jonathan B

 62  1,318  663 20

Anniston USBC YoStroup, Taylor B / Bryant, Nathaniel 

John H

 38  1,317  714 21

DeKalb USBCKeef, Joshua L / Keef, Emmalee M  112  1,317  807 21

Tuscaloosa USBCSamuel, Marissa L / Almacen, Kierra 

A

 44  1,314  891 23

Etowah County USBGajda, Anthony L / Oden, Sarah E  94  1,308  783 24

Gr Mobile USBC YoAlbritton, Woodie A / Lawshe, Matt K  12  1,302  732 25

Huntsville USBCKenon, Maurice A / Roberts, James R  16  1,299  615 26

Huntsville USBCCollier, Joseph / Cyree, Julian D  14  1,298  816 27

Etowah County USBClontz, Jennifer N / East, Jared  86  1,297  828 28

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Harlin / Godwin, Taylor M  77  1,294  771 29

Central Alabama USNichols, Clay J / Kuhn, Corey R  57  1,294  729 29

Southeast Alabama UBucklin, Brooklyn P / Bradley, Eva M  73  1,293  642 31

Huntsville USBCSmith, Cabella M / Jones, Andreana R  29  1,292  792 32

Southeast Alabama UReynolds, Austin C / Schieffer, 

Charles S

 78  1,276  696 33

Central Alabama USFarris, William A / Trammel, Cameron  58  1,275  759 34



Covington County UGrooms, Zachary / Woodham, Brady  122  1,273  684 35

Etowah County USBSanford, Audrey V / Taylor, Matthew 

R

 88  1,267  846 36

Gr Birmingham USBDowdle, Devin H / Smith, Ethan R  118  1,263  663 37

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Zoe I / Lee, Brooklynn R  38  1,259  792 38

DeKalb USBCMedlock, Austin S / Brown, Bowen D  112  1,253  612 39

Tuscaloosa USBCFair, Jessica N / Ward, Kristen G  44  1,252  714 40

Gr Birmingham USBJacks, Joshua C / Toole, Alex C  106  1,251  684 41

Gr Mobile USBC YoHanke, Chloe G / Hileman, Catlyn R  11  1,249  675 42

Southeast Alabama UBishop, William A / Estes, Zachary E  73  1,242  669 43

Anniston USBC YoColey, Elizabeth A / Kirsch, Abbie  37  1,241  717 44

Huntsville USBCMckeon, Madisyn K / Garden, Kelli M  15  1,233  666 45

Central Alabama USMcguire, Kaylee J / Schultz, Shelby T  4  1,230  606 46

Huntsville USBCHolcomb, Lizzy L / Burnham, Emri L  29  1,228  633 47

Central Alabama USWhite, Alyssa M / White, Lindsey M  58  1,226  648 48

Central Alabama USReierson, Kellsy / Wortman, Jocelyn  126  1,224  753 49

Gr Birmingham USBGerson, Mia C / Dempsey, Dylan C  106  1,223  603 50

Central Alabama USCahoon, Nicholas K / Martin, Shelby 

V

 56  1,223  612 50

Gr Birmingham USBHarper, Garett / Goldstein, Marc S  109  1,222  741 52

Gr Birmingham USBDavis, Stephen D / Mullens, Danielle 

M

 107  1,220  723 53

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Carson M / Poe, Alexander M  82  1,219  648 54

Central Alabama USColotario, Michael / Bolton, James R  71  1,211  624 55

Chattahoochee ValleShaw, Lauren E / Nolen, Jonah C  2  1,209  825 56

Central Alabama USMcKnight, Alyssa C / Carmack, 

Elizabeth E

 55  1,206  618 57

Tuscaloosa USBCShaw, Lauren E / Lambros, Nicholas 

A

 83  1,206  729 57

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Daultyn A / Hyde, Nicholas J  75  1,201  618 59

Central Alabama USOzier, Victoria K / Durden, Adam  59  1,194  663 60

Central Alabama USMartin, Zachary A / Moore, Devin T  56  1,191  678 61

Etowah County USBClontz, Grace Ann N / Clontz, Jessica 

K

 86  1,190  813 62

Etowah County USBGibbs, Shy'Ere K / Gibbs, Kynzlon N  95  1,187  669 63

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kevin D / Cornelius, Joshua L  89  1,173  615 64

Gr Birmingham USBHayes, Lane / Mullinax, Morgan J  100  1,163  702 65

Bumper Singles, Girls, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USDaugherty, Madison A  52  445  266 1

Central Alabama USSimpson, Jenna  52  434  250 2

Central Alabama USBetances, Dallas M  53  431  274 3

Gr Mobile USBC YoHicks, Lillian R  120  429  268 4

Central Alabama USWatts, Kaylee L  53  426  264 5

Gr Birmingham USBBradley, Angel E  108  422  262 6

Central Alabama USWilson, Samantha  53  420  258 7

Central Alabama USWhite, Emily M  52  412  262 8

Etowah County USBSherrell, Cora J  96  408  270 9

Central Alabama USFisher, Amy K  54  387  218 10

Gr Birmingham USBMullens, Hannah M  108  384  256 11

Bumper Singles, Boys, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Southeast Alabama UEvans, Keanu J  85  489  362 1

Central Alabama USPaige, Deron S  53  422  226 2

Etowah County USBHill, Brandon C  96  411  228 3

Central Alabama USDaugherty, Michael T  52  411  250 3



Singles, Boys - 175 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USMarlow, Zachary R  3  697  66 1

Central Alabama USMatthews, James W  64  685 2

Tuscaloosa USBCSmith, Joseph C  79  655  72 3

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Alpha T  20  652  39 4

Huntsville USBCNottingham, Charles K  20  646  45 5

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Braydenton S  40  642  42 6

Covington County UGarrett, Omario  121  641  72 7

Central Alabama USGrondin, Joseph A  66  639  42 8

Central Alabama USMartin, Daniel C  123  639  69 8

DeKalb USBCMckenzie, Logan A  113  631  42 10

Huntsville USBCPotter, Travis L  20  624  33 11

Huntsville USBCConforti, Nicholas M  21  623  3 12

Gr Birmingham USBHicks, Jarrod  104  621  36 13

Central Alabama USPettit, B K  69  619  9 14

Southeast Alabama UDirksen, Bryan A  72  613  30 15

Gr Birmingham USBStockard, Christopher R  97  611 16

Gr Mobile USBC YoDavis, Parker  13  610  60 17

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, O'Dell J  97  605 18

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Ryan  128  603  42 19

Tuscaloosa USBCFolks, Tavares D  80  602  63 20

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Brett A, Sr  50  596 21

Central Alabama USFerraz, Blake A  63  596  36 21

Central Alabama USHaddock, Eli B  123  591  9 23

Huntsville USBCCrews, Blake  26  587  51 24

Central Alabama USAdrian, David R  124  586  57 25

Huntsville USBCPerry, Mitchell A  21  582  36 26

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Aaron T  21  582  48 26

Decatur-Hartselle UPrewitt, Shane  49  575  75 28

Central Alabama USHuffman, Adonus D  3  568  39 29

Huntsville USBCRoos, Jonathan E  33  564  18 30

Anniston USBC YoHicks, Michael C, II  40  560  66 31

Central Alabama USLaRue, Richard A  123  555  63 32

DeKalb USBCHicks, Justin N  113  554  60 33

Decatur-Hartselle UPrewitt, Derrick W  48  554  75 33

Decatur-Hartselle UGoodman, Sean K  49  539  42 35

Central Alabama USCarriker, David A  63  538  33 36

Huntsville USBCWright, Jared A  25  533  72 37

Gr Birmingham USBJeffries, Stanley  97  524  24 38

Lauderdale USBC YHollander, Michael J  51  519  69 39

Huntsville USBCMullins, Billy J, III  31  513  9 40

Anniston USBC YoDunn, Marshall D  39  513  24 40

Central Alabama USRodgers, Luke  132  511  51 42

Huntsville USBCGarton, William "Cody"  31  497 43

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Johnny C  50  493  39 44

Central Alabama USMuhammad, Zakir  63  490  54 45

Huntsville USBCStephan, Alex D  34  485  18 46

Singles, Boys - 140-174, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Etowah County USBGibbs, Raheem M  89  711  96 1

Central Alabama USDemas, Tristen E  61  711  177 1

Southeast Alabama UVickers, Bryant D  76  708  159 3

Gr Birmingham USBHutchins, Brent D  102  706  123 4

Gr Birmingham USBFell, Will  104  705  78 5

Southeast Alabama UMalysse, Cameron M  76  694  87 6



Huntsville USBCFinch, Adam  19  686  144 7

Etowah County USBGibbs, Austin T  89  680  159 8

Central Alabama USWindham, Austin D  70  675  168 9

Etowah County USBDuncan, Dylan P  91  662  165 10

Gr Birmingham USBSaunders, Travis C  100  660  150 11

Central Alabama USPage, Steven T  67  654  159 12

Central Alabama USKing, Michael R  65  653  159 13

Decatur-Hartselle UHamilton, Matthew W  49  651  129 14

Huntsville USBCLewis, Deon J  33  649  135 15

Huntsville USBCShepherd, Jarret S  27  648  171 16

Central Alabama USEchols, William K  64  645  78 17

Huntsville USBCKing, Toquan  25  643  174 18

Southeast Alabama UHooper, Derek H  74  641  102 19

Etowah County USBWicks, Jacob A  90  637  177 20

Central Alabama USEchols, Joshua B  67  637  87 20

Gr Birmingham USBKnight, Tre  98  635  96 22

Huntsville USBCConforti, Daniel J  19  634  108 23

Central Alabama USSimersky, Mikal H  66  633  165 24

Gr Mobile USBC YoNiblett, Tyler  119  632  156 25

Huntsville USBCPearson, Ricardo J, III  18  627  117 26

Gr Birmingham USBHamilton, Corderius L  98  627  147 26

Gr Mobile USBC YoHoward, Jacob T  9  625  177 28

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Craig A  76  625  162 28

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Greg  128  625  111 28

Gr Birmingham USBVan, Andrew  104  621  90 31

Gr Birmingham USBPugh, Charles C  102  619  108 32

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Race J  8  618  171 33

Anniston USBC YoGinn, Matt  40  617  150 34

Central Alabama USAdams, Ross E  127  611  123 35

Gr Birmingham USBDavis, Patrick  98  610  150 36

Decatur-Hartselle UPerez, Brandon  46  609  129 37

Southeast Alabama UClark, Christopher D  74  609  153 37

Huntsville USBCPerry, Jody D  19  608  105 39

Anniston USBC YoGreen, Joshua C  35  608  162 39

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Carson L  42  608  177 39

Gr Birmingham USBScott, Andrew B  103  606  123 42

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Gregory J, Jr  101  605  147 43

Central Alabama USMoore, Tyler M  133  605  138 43

Tuscaloosa USBCGibson, Johnathan B  79  600  105 45

Decatur-Hartselle UHicks, Charles A  46  598  111 46

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Michael J  43  597  117 47

Gr Birmingham USBRoberta, John M  116  593  123 48

Huntsville USBCTurner, Qu'Tarius T  32  593  126 48

Northeast Alabama UHeadrick, Spencer S  7  588  93 50

Gr Mobile USBC YoMyers, Alton W  9  587  162 51

Gr Mobile USBC YoGomez, Anthony E  9  587  141 51

Central Alabama USHamm, Sherman W  71  584  123 53

Lauderdale USBC YElkins, Trevor A  51  581  126 54

Gr Birmingham USBGoss, Mitchell J  98  580  105 55

Decatur-Hartselle UStewart, Shelton M  46  576  150 56

Central Alabama USBirch, William (Andrew)  69  574  144 57

Etowah County USBGarrett, Timothy S  87  572  81 58

Huntsville USBCChynoweth, Jon A  129  567  168 59

Tuscaloosa USBCBailey, Keelin  80  567  114 59

Etowah County USBHill, Payton R  90  567  153 59

Central Alabama USTillery, Hunter  132  565  132 62

Decatur-Hartselle UMann, Buddy  46  564  153 63

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Dakota W  35  563  171 64

Central Alabama USDesselle, Timothy C  65  563  141 64



Southeast Alabama UDespres, Jordan M  72  563  159 64

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcKay, Kyle  13  552  165 67

Huntsville USBCHenry, Ned  131  551  105 68

Huntsville USBCTowry, Chris D  31  547  126 69

Central Alabama USMcCall, Justin E  69  545  96 70

Central Alabama USBass, Caleb J  124  542  123 71

Huntsville USBCMason, James E  20  540  159 72

Central Alabama USCahoon, Tyler  65  536  96 73

Central Alabama USCarpenter, Seth  71  535  129 74

Gr Birmingham USBRowser, Michael  99  532  168 75

Gr Birmingham USBLatham, John E  102  532  138 75

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Dakota M  37  530  165 77

Anniston USBC YoGrubbs, Trevor M  39  528  117 78

Huntsville USBCPreston, Stephen P  33  523  87 79

Anniston USBC YoFalk, Austin S  35  522  102 80

Central Alabama USKramer, Ryan  65  522  99 80

Etowah County USBWilliams, Tyler G  93  517  102 82

Decatur-Hartselle UFulghum, Justin P  49  516  114 83

Anniston USBC YoAllen, Douglas H  39  512  120 84

Central Alabama USMilner, Austin C  67  498  120 85

Etowah County USBGarrett, Brian P  87  475  78 86

Singles, Boys -101-139, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Garrett E  81  737  285 1

Gr Birmingham USBBarnes, Terrence  101  726  222 2

Central Alabama USLightfoot, Jason M  124  723  240 3

Central Alabama USCarriker, Joshua A  60  723  255 3

Gr Birmingham USBMc Willie, Xavier C  103  720  237 5

Huntsville USBCThomas, Zac  27  717  282 6

Huntsville USBCDavis, Myliq  28  712  276 7

Huntsville USBCPutman, Bradley S  32  704  189 8

DeKalb USBCParker, Cody  111  699  228 9

Central Alabama USBates, William M  70  684  234 10

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kevin D  89  679  261 11

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcNeeley, Christian T  9  678  231 12

Central Alabama USMcGough, William T  64  674  228 13

Gr Mobile USBC YoCazalas, Steven C  13  672  273 14

Etowah County USBCarroll, Tanner  90  669  213 15

Huntsville USBCSeivers, Wayne M  34  667  183 16

Decatur-Hartselle UBelletete, Conner J  47  664  297 17

Central Alabama USOzier, Kyle  68  664  183 17

Central Alabama USHayes, Jordan D  61  663  258 19

Huntsville USBCRoos, Timothy A  30  662  198 20

Central Alabama USLatner, John D  5  659  291 21

Tuscaloosa USBCAjoloko, Thaddeus O  83  658  243 22

Tuscaloosa USBCCox, Simeon A  84  658  279 22

Etowah County USBJennings, Dakota B  93  658  243 22

Tuscaloosa USBCColeman, Charles L  80  657  222 25

Lauderdale USBC YHughes, Alex J  51  653  291 26

Southeast Alabama URocha, Joel N  72  653  207 26

Tuscaloosa USBCStroup, Taylor B  45  652  261 28

Gr Birmingham USBSchlichter, Joey  114  651  285 29

Chattahoochee ValleNolen, Micah D  1  650  213 30

Gr Birmingham USBColeman, Christopher R  103  648  237 31

Gr Birmingham USBWilloughby, Kyle  116  648  279 31

Southeast Alabama UStinson, Thomas C  75  645  243 33

Huntsville USBCLundy, Matt A  34  645  216 33



Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Daniel  13  644  228 35

Chattahoochee ValleBond, Jason  1  643  246 36

Central Alabama USGilmore, Warren T  66  643  243 36

Gr Birmingham USBWells, DeCarri  114  643  267 36

Central Alabama USPatterson, Ethan S  125  643  270 36

Lauderdale USBC YBeavers, Alex  50  642  201 40

Central Alabama USCrumpton, Marshall M  5  641  195 41

Huntsville USBCPruka, Brian O  16  640  258 42

Central Alabama USTill, Austin P  70  637  234 43

Central Alabama USTowns, Jeremy  5  637  204 43

Huntsville USBCNottingham, Aaron J  21  636  195 45

Huntsville USBCWilliams, Kolter M  15  635  243 46

Southeast Alabama UGlover, Logan G  75  635  243 46

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Michael W  45  634  297 48

Central Alabama USWilcher, Sean  126  634  264 48

Northeast Alabama UWard, Joseph C  7  632  183 50

Gr Birmingham USBTaylor, Aaron J  101  631  207 51

Lauderdale USBC YHughes, Mark A  51  629  195 52

Chattahoochee ValleBaggett, Benjamin  1  628  192 53

Etowah County USBHanson, Andrew R  93  627  249 54

Huntsville USBCEmerson, Lucus M  130  626  213 55

Central Alabama USPatterson, Collin A  125  625  273 56

Gr Birmingham USBToole, Alex C  106  625  267 56

Central Alabama USGrondin, Don  70  624  204 58

Etowah County USBGarmon, Dakota B  92  623  195 59

Huntsville USBCKenon, Maurice A  16  621  243 60

Central Alabama USCarmack, Chandler A  55  620  276 61

Central Alabama USWilcher, Austin T  124  620  225 61

Huntsville USBCGoens, Logan C  130  618  264 63

Huntsville USBCReboul, Joshua T  18  617  297 64

Huntsville USBCWall, Michael  129  617  186 64

Tuscaloosa USBCConway, Lane  79  616  231 66

Gr Birmingham USBDennis, Vaughn  99  615  204 67

Central Alabama USSteyer, Christian J  4  615  294 67

Gr Mobile USBC YoOsburn, Anthony  10  614  297 69

Huntsville USBCBrown, Darrien  32  605  186 70

Etowah County USBKimbril, Andrew  91  602  249 71

Tuscaloosa USBCShaw, Thomas A  83  601  264 72

Chattahoochee ValleColley, Dustin J  1  600  291 73

Etowah County USBBeggs, Matt  91  600  264 73

DeKalb USBCBroyles, Isaiah A  111  598  252 75

Gr Birmingham USBSchlichter, Sammy  115  597  264 76

Southeast Alabama UHyde, Nicholas J  75  596  264 77

Etowah County USBHill, Taylor  92  596  189 77

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Abraham T  16  595  279 79

Central Alabama USKelley, Blake  68  593  243 80

Southeast Alabama UMcNish, Logan A  72  591  198 81

Gr Mobile USBC YoBuker, Ryan  119  591  246 81

Huntsville USBCFerris, Brendan A  19  589  186 83

Huntsville USBCStiles, Jackson  28  587  219 84

Anniston USBC YoReaves, Jacob B  36  583  246 85

Central Alabama USSchultz, Ben J  5  583  267 85

Tuscaloosa USBCWatkins, Garrett  81  583  246 85

DeKalb USBCBrown, Bowen D  112  582  297 88

Huntsville USBCDuke, Jeffery S  27  580  195 89

Central Alabama USPippen, Adam  66  575  231 90

Gr Birmingham USBLevasseur, Nathaniel  100  575  279 90

Anniston USBC YoMcDill, Ryan M  42  575  201 90

DeKalb USBCBurt, Sebastian C  113  573  231 93



Huntsville USBCRoos, Gregory J  28  571  291 94

Etowah County USBGodfrey, Cody J  91  571  192 94

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Jack S  43  568  255 96

Gr Mobile USBC YoBrown, Gavin E  12  567  240 97

Huntsville USBCHarris, Kenneth T  32  566  204 98

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Alexander M  82  560  285 99

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, William A  84  550  192 100

Central Alabama USManuel, Blake P  68  550  219 100

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Nathan W  43  541  192 102

Tuscaloosa USBCPritchett, Brandon C  81  531  192 103

Huntsville USBCCrews, Brandon K  27  528  267 104

Central Alabama USColotario, Michael  71  509  204 105

Singles, Boys 0-100, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Covington County ULloyd, Parker  121  758  306 1

Gr Mobile USBC YoSimms, Hunter J  10  754  360 2

Central Alabama USGriggs, Cameron R  6  736  315 3

Etowah County USBBlair, Brayden A  88  728  450 4

Etowah County USBDoyle, Nick D  93  722  306 5

Central Alabama USCowart, Andrew T  61  715  330 6

Covington County ULloyd, Grant  121  714  321 7

Huntsville USBCCyree, Julian D  14  705  447 8

Etowah County USBTaylor, Matthew R  88  704  372 9

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Colton L  35  702  333 10

Huntsville USBCGuettler, Leo  30  691  366 11

Central Alabama USFarris, William A  58  691  420 11

Gr Mobile USBC YoGoodwin, Tanner J  10  690  381 13

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Carson M  82  688  363 14

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Nathaniel John H  38  687  453 15

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Collin M  81  687  303 15

Covington County UWoodham, Brady  122  684  372 17

Central Alabama USDurden, Shane  60  683  321 18

Tuscaloosa USBCWinters, Derrian Z  45  682  414 19

Anniston USBC YoBoykin, Andre D, Jr  36  680  438 20

Central Alabama USBolton, James R  71  671  420 21

Gr Birmingham USBHayes, Parker L  110  669  372 22

Central Alabama USTitus, Damon D  6  669  369 22

Central Alabama USHobbie, Arlend  6  667  333 24

Gr Birmingham USBDowdle, Devin H  118  665  351 25

DeKalb USBCMedlock, Austin S  112  663  315 26

Central Alabama USBetker, Jonathan B  62  663  348 26

Chattahoochee ValleNolen, Jonah C  2  661  444 28

Etowah County USBGajda, Anthony L  94  658  333 29

Etowah County USBEast, Jared  86  658  432 29

Huntsville USBCDavis, Caleb N  15  655  363 31

Central Alabama USNichols, Clay J  57  655  363 31

Anniston USBC YoLee, Jordan D  36  654  318 33

Gr Birmingham USBJacks, Joshua C  106  654  417 33

Huntsville USBCTrudeau, Nathaniel S  129  653  351 35

Gr Mobile USBC YoHaight, Matthew S  12  651  333 36

Central Alabama USCarter, Logan M  62  649  447 37

Gr Birmingham USBPiatt, Houstion D  114  647  300 38

Gr Birmingham USBHayes, Lane  100  645  375 39

Central Alabama USCahoon, Nicholas K  56  645  348 39

Anniston USBC YoPlott, D'Andre J  36  644  390 41

Central Alabama USMoore, Devin T  56  644  339 41

Central Alabama USWhitman, Brendan W  55  643  303 43



Southeast Alabama USchieffer, Charles S  78  642  372 44

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Christopher J  45  640  438 45

Central Alabama USTitus, Dezmond D  6  638  381 46

Anniston USBC YoWildes, Jeremiah A  37  626  303 47

Northeast Alabama UGuess, Nickolas W  8  625  303 48

Gr Mobile USBC YoBenjamin, David  119  624  303 49

Southeast Alabama UReynolds, Austin C  78  624  324 49

Huntsville USBCJones, Alex M  130  624  351 49

Gr Birmingham USBDavis, Stephen D  107  623  345 52

Etowah County USBCash, Christopher  88  622  417 53

Etowah County USBCornelius, Joshua L  89  621  354 54

Central Alabama USKuhn, Corey R  57  619  366 55

Gr Mobile USBC YoLawshe, Matt K  12  618  318 56

Southeast Alabama UEstes, Zachary E  73  613  336 57

Gr Birmingham USBSaunders, Troy A  110  612  405 58

Huntsville USBCThorniley, Preston E  131  611  321 59

Southeast Alabama UPasquarella, Andrew W  77  611  450 59

Tuscaloosa USBCLambros, Nicholas A  83  608  348 61

DeKalb USBCKeef, Joshua L  112  608  447 61

Central Alabama USDurden, Adam  59  607  348 63

Huntsville USBCRoberts, James R  16  605  372 64

Gr Mobile USBC YoDismukes, Bryson A  10  604  300 65

Gr Birmingham USBSmith, Ethan R  118  596  312 66

Central Alabama USWright, Jacob  60  596  342 66

Gr Mobile USBC YoAlbritton, Woodie A  12  595  414 68

Central Alabama USCowart, Zachary T  61  591  378 69

Central Alabama USTrammel, Cameron  58  590  339 70

Gr Birmingham USBHarper, Garett  109  587  351 71

Southeast Alabama UBishop, William A  73  583  333 72

Gr Birmingham USBGoldstein, Marc S  109  581  390 73

Gr Birmingham USBDempsey, Dylan C  106  563  318 74

Huntsville USBCKilgore, Brett C  130  560  333 75

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Daultyn A  75  560  354 75

Covington County UGrooms, Zachary  122  557  312 77

Huntsville USBCCollier, Joseph  14  556  369 78

Huntsville USBCBurgess, Blake R  28  531  321 79

Central Alabama USMartin, Zachary A  56  529  339 80

Singles, Girls - 140 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Huntsville USBCLong, Rachael N  31  684  75 1

DeKalb USBCThomas, Emily D  113  678  87 2

Central Alabama USDerico, Olivia C  3  668  69 3

Central Alabama USStephens, Stormy D  69  642  138 4

Covington County UDuke, Sydney  122  631  147 5

Huntsville USBCMason, Charlene M  18  629  180 6

Huntsville USBCCutter, Amy  129  628  177 7

Gr Birmingham USBEasterling, Katherine  102  627  162 8

Huntsville USBCPair, Tasha M  26  626  153 9

Central Alabama USWashington, Emily  3  607  168 10

Tuscaloosa USBCClanton, Megan L  79  605  141 11

Huntsville USBCStage, Tiffany N  30  605  78 11

Etowah County USBElkins, Rachel L  90  597  171 13

Gr Birmingham USBDe Ramus, Chelsea D  101  590  150 14

Central Alabama USScott, Danielle N  133  584  102 15

Tuscaloosa USBCDickerson, Christa M  84  580  123 16

Central Alabama USGoldsby, Ariana M  63  578  138 17

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Christi Jo C  74  576  180 18



Central Alabama USArkuszeski, Destinee R  68  567  180 19

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, Jazmine M  97  556  105 20

Central Alabama USWaggoner-Ross, Connie D  67  552  144 21

Anniston USBC YoMcGathy, Darla D, II  39  538  147 22

Huntsville USBCSwaim, Michelle A  18  537  117 23

Central Alabama USVinson, Catherine L  123  527  93 24

Huntsville USBCSanderson, Hayley O  33  509  162 25

Singles, Girls - 120-139, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USWalp, Kerry E  132  705  225 1

Chattahoochee ValleRoberts, Nicole  2  694  213 2

Huntsville USBCParrish, Olivia J  25  687  219 3

Anniston USBC YoRussell, Stefanie M  41  647  213 4

Central Alabama USAdams, Ruth C  127  635  219 5

Huntsville USBCThompson, Courtney K  17  634  222 6

Huntsville USBCLewis, Sierra T  26  628  183 7

Central Alabama USLayman, Rachel A  64  627  198 8

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, McKenzie M  41  625  198 9

Huntsville USBCFarber, Jackie D  131  621  219 10

Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Danielle  11  611  225 11

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sharon M  17  602  228 12

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sarah M  17  599  186 13

Gr Birmingham USBCleckler, Courtney  107  598  192 14

Southeast Alabama UPeacock, Courtney L  76  597  192 15

Southeast Alabama UBarnes, Kimberlee D  74  588  207 16

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, Carla N  84  579  240 17

Decatur-Hartselle UAlexander, Caree J  48  579  240 17

Huntsville USBCRoos, Alexandra R  34  578  219 19

Tuscaloosa USBCStanbridge, Julie E  80  566  198 20

Anniston USBC YoJones, Autumn S  40  559  213 21

Northeast Alabama UHollaway, Elizabeth N  8  558  225 22

Huntsville USBCAericko, Karrington  26  553  225 23

Huntsville USBCAnders, Savannah G  30  548  201 24

Etowah County USBMeader, Beth E  87  513  204 25

Singles, Girls - 100-119, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Decatur-Hartselle USimpson, Kimberly  47  695  267 1

DeKalb USBCOverby, April  111  682  276 2

Huntsville USBCBurnham, Emri L  29  662  285 3

Central Alabama USSchultz, Shelby T  4  636  285 4

Huntsville USBCMckeon, Madisyn K  15  636  276 4

Huntsville USBCNash, Dazohnna  25  636  282 4

Tuscaloosa USBCWalker, Hannah N  82  635  288 7

Huntsville USBCPotter, Rhiannon N  131  635  300 7

Central Alabama USMcGowan, Sydney R  59  629  294 9

Central Alabama USCarmack, Elizabeth E  55  623  288 10

Gr Birmingham USBDilbeck, Michelle N  104  621  243 11

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Taylor M  77  620  291 12

Lauderdale USBC YLawrence, Amanda N  50  617  264 13

Etowah County USBParker, Rachael M  92  613  285 14

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Mandy A  41  612  252 15

Etowah County USBGibbs, T'Kyrah D  95  609  264 16

Etowah County USBGarmon, Emily A  95  609  291 16

Gr Birmingham USBGerson, Mia C  106  608  285 18

Gr Birmingham USBGaquerel, Callie E  107  603  252 19

Central Alabama USMartin, Shelby V  56  601  264 20



Gr Birmingham USBSmith, Melisa A  115  598  261 21

Anniston USBC YoBuchanan, Alexandria G  43  592  294 22

Tuscaloosa USBCReece, Katie L  82  588  246 23

Central Alabama USWhite, Alyssa M  58  586  267 24

Northeast Alabama UWilborn, Kalli  7  580  270 25

Anniston USBC YoBoggs, Courtney L  41  573  282 26

Central Alabama USWinslett, Mariah M  125  563  261 27

Singles, Girls - 0-99, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USHenderson, Madison P  62  765  432 1

Central Alabama USImes, Liberty J  57  723  438 2

Central Alabama USMarshal, Kacey M  60  707  402 3

Anniston USBC YoKirsch, Abbie  37  706  399 4

Huntsville USBCHolcomb, Lizzy L  29  702  348 5

Tuscaloosa USBCFair, Jessica N  44  697  375 6

Etowah County USBLittle, Brittni  94  697  384 6

Covington County ULloyd, Melanie  121  697  336 6

Huntsville USBCGarden, Kelli M  15  694  390 9

Central Alabama USBest, Meghan E  59  689  513 10

Huntsville USBCSmith, Cabella M  29  687  432 11

Anniston USBC YoLee, Brooklynn R  38  681  453 12

Central Alabama USHenderson, Mariah P  62  680  315 13

Decatur-Hartselle UHampton, Mallory K  47  666  375 14

Huntsville USBCDavidson, Adelina H  17  664  360 15

Tuscaloosa USBCAlmacen, Kierra A  44  664  402 15

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Harlin  77  663  480 17

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Eva M  73  661  309 18

Tuscaloosa USBCWard, Kristen G  44  656  339 19

Decatur-Hartselle USimpson, Allison  47  655  378 20

Central Alabama USOzier, Victoria K  59  654  315 21

Gr Mobile USBC YoHileman, Catlyn R  11  652  339 22

Etowah County USBGibbs, Shy'Ere K  95  651  309 23

Tuscaloosa USBCSamuel, Marissa L  44  650  489 24

DeKalb USBCDean, Erika N  111  647  315 25

Central Alabama USReierson, Kellsy  126  645  369 26

Huntsville USBCJones, Andreana R  29  645  360 26

Southeast Alabama UArnaud, Frankie S  77  645  471 26

Central Alabama USWortman, Jocelyn  126  637  384 29

Gr Mobile USBC YoHanke, Chloe G  11  631  336 30

Etowah County USBClontz, Grace Ann N  86  628  390 31

Central Alabama USMcguire, Kaylee J  4  627  321 32

DeKalb USBCKeef, Emmalee M  112  627  360 32

Central Alabama USJohnson, Hannah B  125  626  312 34

Central Alabama USHarrison, Katie L  57  620  417 35

Etowah County USBOden, Sarah E  94  620  450 35

Southeast Alabama UBucklin, Brooklyn P  73  619  333 37

Etowah County USBClontz, Jennifer N  86  617  396 38

Gr Birmingham USBMullinax, Morgan J  100  615  327 39

Central Alabama USMcKnight, Alyssa C  55  613  330 40

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Tori C  103  613  306 40

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Chloe M  8  613  357 40

Gr Mobile USBC YoJones, Abby S  11  611  318 43

Etowah County USBClontz, Jessica K  86  610  423 44

Etowah County USBSanford, Audrey V  88  607  474 45

Gr Birmingham USBPiatt, Elizabeth A  114  607  348 45

Tuscaloosa USBCShaw, Lauren E  83  603  381 47

Gr Mobile USBC YoHicks, Elisabeth A  119  601  390 48



Gr Birmingham USBMullens, Danielle M  107  600  378 49

Central Alabama USWallace, Savannah E  132  599  348 50

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Zoe I  38  596  339 51

Etowah County USBFox, Haley N  92  595  303 52

Etowah County USBGibbs, Alexiea N  94  595  309 52

Etowah County USBSmith, Selena N  87  590  336 54

Anniston USBC YoColey, Elizabeth A  37  588  318 55

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kynzlon N  95  583  360 56

Central Alabama USMcguire, Ceara N  4  582  303 57

Central Alabama USWhite, Lindsey M  58  578  381 58

All Events, Boys 175& Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USMatthews, James W  64  2,005 1

Huntsville USBCNottingham, Charles K  20  1,978  135 2

Central Alabama USMartin, Daniel C  123  1,968  207 3

Gr Birmingham USBStockard, Christopher R  97  1,918 4

Tuscaloosa USBCSmith, Joseph C  79  1,883  216 5

Huntsville USBCRoos, Jonathan E  33  1,846  54 6

Central Alabama USGrondin, Joseph A  67  1,838  126 7

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Braydenton S  40  1,832  126 8

Central Alabama USMarlow, Zachary R  3  1,824  198 9

Central Alabama USHuffman, Adonus D  3  1,818  117 10

Huntsville USBCMullins, Billy J, III  31  1,813  27 11

Southeast Alabama UDirksen, Bryan A  72  1,804  90 12

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Alpha T  20  1,794  117 13

Huntsville USBCConforti, Nicholas M  21  1,792  9 14

Covington County UGarrett, Omario  121  1,786  216 15

Huntsville USBCCrews, Blake  26  1,781  153 16

Central Alabama USFerraz, Blake A  63  1,773  108 17

Gr Birmingham USBHicks, Jarrod  104  1,753  108 18

Gr Mobile USBC YoDavis, Parker  13  1,752  180 19

Huntsville USBCPerry, Mitchell A  21  1,748  108 20

DeKalb USBCMckenzie, Logan A  113  1,747  126 21

Huntsville USBCPotter, Travis L  20  1,746  99 22

Anniston USBC YoHicks, Michael C, II  40  1,724  198 23

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Ryan  128  1,722  135 24

Gr Birmingham USBJeffries, Stanley  97  1,722  72 24

Decatur-Hartselle UPrewitt, Shane  49  1,718  225 26

DeKalb USBCHicks, Justin N  113  1,709  180 27

Central Alabama USAdrian, David R  124  1,700  171 28

Central Alabama USHaddock, Eli B  123  1,695  27 29

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Aaron T  21  1,688  144 30

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, O'Dell J  97  1,669 31

Decatur-Hartselle UGoodman, Sean K  49  1,662  126 32

Central Alabama USLaRue, Richard A  123  1,655  189 33

Huntsville USBCWright, Jared A  25  1,654  216 34

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Brett A, Sr  50  1,650 35

Huntsville USBCGarton, William "Cody"  31  1,649 36

Central Alabama USCarriker, David A  63  1,648  99 37

Decatur-Hartselle UPrewitt, Derrick W  48  1,645  225 38

Tuscaloosa USBCFolks, Tavares D  80  1,615  189 39

Central Alabama USPettit, B K  71  1,603  27 40

Lauderdale USBC YHollander, Michael J  51  1,595  207 41

Central Alabama USRodgers, Luke  132  1,590  153 42

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Johnny C  51  1,506  117 43

Huntsville USBCStephan, Alex D  34  1,430  54 44

Central Alabama USMuhammad, Zakir  63  1,407  162 45



All Events, Boys 140-174, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Etowah County USBGibbs, Raheem M  89  2,110  288 1

Gr Birmingham USBHutchins, Brent D  102  2,070  369 2

Southeast Alabama UVickers, Bryant D  76  2,056  477 3

Huntsville USBCPerry, Jody D  19  2,039  315 4

Huntsville USBCConforti, Daniel J  19  1,985  324 5

Huntsville USBCFinch, Adam  19  1,972  432 6

Gr Birmingham USBHamilton, Corderius L  98  1,966  441 7

Etowah County USBDuncan, Dylan P  91  1,958  495 8

Etowah County USBGibbs, Austin T  89  1,953  477 9

Gr Mobile USBC YoNiblett, Tyler  119  1,938  468 10

Central Alabama USEchols, William K  67  1,931  234 11

Huntsville USBCLewis, Deon J  33  1,928  405 12

Central Alabama USPage, Steven T  67  1,917  477 13

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Gregory J, Jr  101  1,906  441 14

Central Alabama USBirch, William (Andrew)  69  1,906  432 14

Gr Birmingham USBKnight, Tre  98  1,905  288 16

Decatur-Hartselle UHamilton, Matthew W  49  1,903  387 17

Gr Mobile USBC YoMyers, Alton W  9  1,898  486 18

Gr Birmingham USBSaunders, Travis C  100  1,894  450 19

Gr Mobile USBC YoGomez, Anthony E  9  1,864  423 20

Gr Mobile USBC YoHoward, Jacob T  9  1,861  531 21

Central Alabama USSimersky, Mikal H  66  1,860  495 22

Tuscaloosa USBCGibson, Johnathan B  79  1,860  315 22

Central Alabama USKing, Michael R  65  1,857  477 24

Central Alabama USWindham, Austin D  70  1,850  504 25

Decatur-Hartselle UPerez, Brandon  46  1,849  387 26

Decatur-Hartselle UMann, Buddy  46  1,847  459 27

Decatur-Hartselle UStewart, Shelton M  46  1,837  450 28

Gr Birmingham USBVan, Andrew  104  1,836  270 29

Southeast Alabama UHooper, Derek H  74  1,831  306 30

Southeast Alabama UClark, Christopher D  74  1,830  459 31

Central Alabama USDemas, Tristen E  66  1,828  531 32

Anniston USBC YoGreen, Joshua C  35  1,827  486 33

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Greg  128  1,823  327 34

Huntsville USBCPreston, Stephen P  33  1,818  261 35

Central Alabama USKramer, Ryan  65  1,807  297 36

Huntsville USBCShepherd, Jarret S  27  1,800  513 37

Huntsville USBCKing, Toquan  25  1,799  522 38

Southeast Alabama UMalysse, Cameron M  76  1,798  261 39

Central Alabama USMoore, Tyler M  133  1,796  414 40

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Dakota M  37  1,792  495 41

Gr Birmingham USBRoberta, John M  114  1,790  369 42

Northeast Alabama UHeadrick, Spencer S  7  1,789  279 43

Anniston USBC YoGinn, Matt  40  1,784  450 44

Etowah County USBWicks, Jacob A  90  1,784  531 44

Central Alabama USEchols, Joshua B  69  1,780  261 46

Huntsville USBCPearson, Ricardo J, III  18  1,779  351 47

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Dakota W  35  1,778  513 48

Tuscaloosa USBCBailey, Keelin  80  1,774  342 49

Decatur-Hartselle UHicks, Charles A  46  1,773  333 50

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Carson L  42  1,770  531 51

Gr Birmingham USBRowser, Michael  99  1,764  504 52

Huntsville USBCTurner, Qu'Tarius T  32  1,755  378 53

Gr Birmingham USBFell, Will  104  1,753  234 54

Central Alabama USMcCall, Justin E  64  1,750  288 55



Huntsville USBCMason, James E  20  1,750  477 55

Central Alabama USTillery, Hunter  132  1,748  396 57

Anniston USBC YoGrubbs, Trevor M  39  1,747  351 58

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Craig A  76  1,739  486 59

Central Alabama USDesselle, Timothy C  65  1,730  423 60

Gr Birmingham USBGoss, Mitchell J  98  1,725  315 61

Gr Birmingham USBLatham, John E  102  1,723  414 62

Anniston USBC YoAllen, Douglas H  39  1,716  360 63

Huntsville USBCTowry, Chris D  31  1,715  378 64

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Race J  8  1,713  513 65

Central Alabama USHamm, Sherman W  71  1,709  369 66

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcKay, Kyle  13  1,704  495 67

Lauderdale USBC YElkins, Trevor A  50  1,703  378 68

Etowah County USBHill, Payton R  90  1,702  459 69

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Michael J  43  1,700  351 70

Central Alabama USCahoon, Tyler  65  1,696  288 71

Anniston USBC YoFalk, Austin S  35  1,687  306 72

Etowah County USBGarrett, Timothy S  87  1,683  243 73

Central Alabama USBass, Caleb J  124  1,679  369 74

Etowah County USBWilliams, Tyler G  93  1,678  306 75

Southeast Alabama UDespres, Jordan M  72  1,678  477 75

Huntsville USBCChynoweth, Jon A  129  1,676  504 77

Gr Birmingham USBPugh, Charles C  102  1,674  324 78

Huntsville USBCHenry, Ned  131  1,645  315 79

Decatur-Hartselle UFulghum, Justin P  49  1,636  342 80

Central Alabama USMilner, Austin C  64  1,632  360 81

Etowah County USBGarrett, Brian P  87  1,632  234 81

Central Alabama USCarpenter, Seth  71  1,594  387 83

Central Alabama USAdams, Ross E  127  1,308  246 84

Gr Birmingham USBScott, Andrew B  103  1,137  246 85

All Events, Boys 101-139, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Gr Birmingham USBMc Willie, Xavier C  103  2,170  711 1

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Garrett E  81  2,167  855 2

Central Alabama USBates, William M  70  2,091  702 3

Huntsville USBCSeivers, Wayne M  34  2,048  549 4

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcNeeley, Christian T  9  2,048  693 4

Central Alabama USMcGough, William T  71  2,046  684 6

Gr Mobile USBC YoCazalas, Steven C  13  2,042  819 7

Central Alabama USLatner, John D  5  2,041  873 8

DeKalb USBCParker, Cody  111  2,040  684 9

Huntsville USBCLundy, Matt A  34  2,028  648 10

Decatur-Hartselle UBelletete, Conner J  47  2,026  891 11

Huntsville USBCPruka, Brian O  16  2,016  774 12

Gr Birmingham USBDennis, Vaughn  99  2,005  612 13

Gr Birmingham USBWells, DeCarri  114  1,999  801 14

Etowah County USBCarroll, Tanner  90  1,993  639 15

Central Alabama USTill, Austin P  66  1,987  702 16

Central Alabama USCarriker, Joshua A  60  1,985  765 17

Chattahoochee ValleBond, Jason  1  1,977  738 18

Central Alabama USLightfoot, Jason M  124  1,977  720 18

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Michael W  45  1,971  891 20

Gr Birmingham USBBarnes, Terrence  101  1,970  666 21

Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Daniel  13  1,952  684 22

Central Alabama USPatterson, Collin A  125  1,948  819 23

Huntsville USBCReboul, Joshua T  18  1,935  891 24

Central Alabama USWilcher, Austin T  124  1,930  675 25



Central Alabama USOzier, Kyle  69  1,926  549 26

Huntsville USBCKenon, Maurice A  16  1,924  729 27

Central Alabama USCarmack, Chandler A  55  1,923  828 28

Tuscaloosa USBCWatkins, Garrett  81  1,923  738 28

Tuscaloosa USBCColeman, Charles L  80  1,921  666 30

Tuscaloosa USBCAjoloko, Thaddeus O  83  1,921  729 30

Southeast Alabama URocha, Joel N  72  1,916  621 32

Lauderdale USBC YHughes, Mark A  51  1,906  585 33

Huntsville USBCRoos, Timothy A  30  1,903  594 34

Huntsville USBCFerris, Brendan A  19  1,898  558 35

Gr Mobile USBC YoOsburn, Anthony  10  1,897  891 36

Etowah County USBJennings, Dakota B  93  1,895  729 37

Central Alabama USKelley, Blake  68  1,894  729 38

Gr Birmingham USBColeman, Christopher R  103  1,891  711 39

Central Alabama USTowns, Jeremy  5  1,885  612 40

Huntsville USBCThomas, Zac  27  1,883  846 41

Gr Birmingham USBTaylor, Aaron J  101  1,883  621 41

Huntsville USBCWilliams, Kolter M  15  1,882  729 43

Central Alabama USSteyer, Christian J  4  1,879  882 44

Gr Birmingham USBToole, Alex C  106  1,879  801 44

Central Alabama USHayes, Jordan D  61  1,874  774 46

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kevin D  89  1,873  783 47

Tuscaloosa USBCCox, Simeon A  84  1,870  837 48

Huntsville USBCPutman, Bradley S  32  1,866  567 49

Chattahoochee ValleNolen, Micah D  1  1,866  639 49

Etowah County USBHill, Taylor  92  1,865  567 51

Central Alabama USGilmore, Warren T  66  1,862  729 52

DeKalb USBCBroyles, Isaiah A  111  1,862  756 52

Chattahoochee ValleBaggett, Benjamin  1  1,860  576 54

Huntsville USBCWall, Michael  129  1,860  558 54

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, William A  84  1,859  576 56

Southeast Alabama UGlover, Logan G  75  1,859  729 56

Huntsville USBCEmerson, Lucus M  130  1,856  639 58

Huntsville USBCBrown, Darrien  32  1,854  558 59

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Abraham T  16  1,853  837 60

Lauderdale USBC YBeavers, Alex  50  1,847  603 61

Tuscaloosa USBCConway, Lane  79  1,847  693 61

Central Alabama USPatterson, Ethan S  125  1,847  810 61

Tuscaloosa USBCPritchett, Brandon C  81  1,846  576 64

Gr Birmingham USBLevasseur, Nathaniel  100  1,844  837 65

Etowah County USBGarmon, Dakota B  92  1,843  585 66

Chattahoochee ValleColley, Dustin J  1  1,837  873 67

Southeast Alabama UHyde, Nicholas J  75  1,835  792 68

Central Alabama USWilcher, Sean  126  1,834  792 69

Gr Birmingham USBSchlichter, Sammy  115  1,825  792 70

Northeast Alabama UWard, Joseph C  7  1,825  549 70

Central Alabama USGrondin, Don  70  1,824  612 72

Huntsville USBCDuke, Jeffery S  27  1,823  585 73

Tuscaloosa USBCShaw, Thomas A  83  1,823  792 73

Huntsville USBCGoens, Logan C  130  1,822  792 75

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Jack S  43  1,818  765 76

Etowah County USBKimbril, Andrew  91  1,815  747 77

Etowah County USBHanson, Andrew R  93  1,814  747 78

Central Alabama USPippen, Adam  58  1,812  693 79

Huntsville USBCRoos, Gregory J  28  1,810  873 80

Anniston USBC YoReaves, Jacob B  36  1,809  738 81

Huntsville USBCNottingham, Aaron J  21  1,808  585 82

Central Alabama USSchultz, Ben J  5  1,804  801 83

Huntsville USBCStiles, Jackson  28  1,803  657 84



Gr Mobile USBC YoBrown, Gavin E  12  1,802  720 85

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Alexander M  82  1,801  855 86

Southeast Alabama UStinson, Thomas C  75  1,800  729 87

DeKalb USBCBrown, Bowen D  112  1,798  891 88

Huntsville USBCHarris, Kenneth T  32  1,791  612 89

Central Alabama USManuel, Blake P  68  1,790  657 90

Southeast Alabama UMcNish, Logan A  72  1,789  594 91

Central Alabama USCrumpton, Marshall M  5  1,766  585 92

Etowah County USBGodfrey, Cody J  91  1,756  576 93

DeKalb USBCBurt, Sebastian C  113  1,756  693 93

Huntsville USBCDavis, Myliq  28  1,751  828 95

Anniston USBC YoMcDill, Ryan M  42  1,745  603 96

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Nathan W  43  1,718  576 97

Huntsville USBCCrews, Brandon K  27  1,681  801 98

Gr Mobile USBC YoBuker, Ryan  119  1,665  738 99

Tuscaloosa USBCStroup, Taylor B  45  1,626  522 100

Central Alabama USColotario, Michael  70  1,599  612 101

Etowah County USBBeggs, Matt  91  1,271  528 102

All Events, Boys 0-100, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Covington County ULloyd, Parker  121  2,192  918 1

Etowah County USBBlair, Brayden A  88  2,161  1,350 2

Gr Mobile USBC YoSimms, Hunter J  10  2,152  1,080 3

Central Alabama USGriggs, Cameron R  6  2,145  945 4

Covington County UWoodham, Brady  122  2,089  1,116 5

Gr Birmingham USBPiatt, Houstion D  114  2,086  900 6

Tuscaloosa USBCWinters, Derrian Z  45  2,081  1,242 7

Huntsville USBCDavis, Caleb N  15  2,071  1,089 8

Central Alabama USBetker, Jonathan B  62  2,068  1,044 9

Anniston USBC YoPlott, D'Andre J  36  2,052  1,170 10

Huntsville USBCCyree, Julian D  14  2,051  1,341 11

Etowah County USBGajda, Anthony L  87  2,050  999 12

Gr Mobile USBC YoGoodwin, Tanner J  10  2,047  1,143 13

Central Alabama USBolton, James R  68  2,041  1,260 14

Central Alabama USHobbie, Arlend  6  2,033  999 15

Northeast Alabama UGuess, Nickolas W  8  2,028  909 16

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Collin M  81  2,026  909 17

Central Alabama USCowart, Andrew T  61  2,025  990 18

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Nathaniel John H  38  2,022  1,359 19

Etowah County USBDoyle, Nick D  93  2,019  918 20

Anniston USBC YoBoykin, Andre D, Jr  36  2,016  1,314 21

Covington County ULloyd, Grant  121  2,016  963 21

Central Alabama USTitus, Damon D  6  2,003  1,107 23

Central Alabama USFarris, William A  58  2,002  1,260 24

Central Alabama USCarter, Logan M  62  1,988  1,341 25

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Christopher J  45  1,987  1,314 26

Huntsville USBCGuettler, Leo  30  1,984  1,098 27

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Colton L  35  1,976  999 28

Huntsville USBCTrudeau, Nathaniel S  129  1,971  1,053 29

Central Alabama USTitus, Dezmond D  6  1,964  1,143 30

Etowah County USBTaylor, Matthew R  88  1,963  1,116 31

Central Alabama USNichols, Clay J  57  1,963  1,089 31

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Carson M  82  1,955  1,089 33

Etowah County USBEast, Jared  86  1,948  1,296 34

Central Alabama USMoore, Devin T  56  1,947  1,017 35

Gr Birmingham USBJacks, Joshua C  106  1,945  1,251 36

Central Alabama USKuhn, Corey R  57  1,941  1,098 37



Central Alabama USWhitman, Brendan W  55  1,917  909 38

DeKalb USBCMedlock, Austin S  112  1,917  945 38

Southeast Alabama UEstes, Zachary E  73  1,910  1,008 40

Central Alabama USCahoon, Nicholas K  56  1,902  1,044 41

Gr Mobile USBC YoLawshe, Matt K  12  1,901  954 42

Southeast Alabama UReynolds, Austin C  78  1,895  972 43

Chattahoochee ValleNolen, Jonah C  2  1,892  1,332 44

Huntsville USBCJones, Alex M  130  1,888  1,053 45

Southeast Alabama USchieffer, Charles S  78  1,884  1,116 46

DeKalb USBCKeef, Joshua L  112  1,884  1,341 46

Gr Mobile USBC YoHaight, Matthew S  12  1,883  999 48

Huntsville USBCRoberts, James R  16  1,882  1,116 49

Central Alabama USCowart, Zachary T  61  1,880  1,134 50

Central Alabama USDurden, Shane  61  1,877  963 51

Tuscaloosa USBCLambros, Nicholas A  83  1,869  1,044 52

Central Alabama USWright, Jacob  60  1,868  1,026 53

Gr Birmingham USBHayes, Lane  100  1,866  1,125 54

Gr Birmingham USBDavis, Stephen D  107  1,844  1,035 55

Gr Mobile USBC YoAlbritton, Woodie A  12  1,843  1,242 56

Huntsville USBCThorniley, Preston E  131  1,838  963 57

Southeast Alabama UBishop, William A  73  1,837  999 58

Central Alabama USDurden, Adam  59  1,835  1,044 59

Central Alabama USTrammel, Cameron  59  1,831  1,017 60

Etowah County USBCash, Christopher  88  1,831  1,251 60

Gr Birmingham USBDempsey, Dylan C  106  1,821  954 62

Anniston USBC YoLee, Jordan D  36  1,817  954 63

Etowah County USBCornelius, Joshua L  89  1,810  1,062 64

Gr Mobile USBC YoDismukes, Bryson A  10  1,801  900 65

Anniston USBC YoWildes, Jeremiah A  37  1,788  909 66

Huntsville USBCCollier, Joseph  14  1,787  1,107 67

Huntsville USBCKilgore, Brett C  130  1,776  999 68

Covington County UGrooms, Zachary  122  1,763  936 69

Gr Mobile USBC YoBenjamin, David  119  1,755  909 70

Gr Birmingham USBHarper, Garett  109  1,751  1,053 71

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Daultyn A  75  1,749  1,062 72

Gr Birmingham USBGoldstein, Marc S  109  1,728  1,170 73

Huntsville USBCBurgess, Blake R  28  1,685  963 74

Central Alabama USMartin, Zachary A  56  1,678  1,017 75

All Events, Girls 140 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Huntsville USBCCutter, Amy  129  1,962  531 1

Central Alabama USDerico, Olivia C  3  1,947  207 2

Gr Birmingham USBEasterling, Katherine  102  1,938  486 3

Huntsville USBCLong, Rachael N  31  1,937  225 4

Huntsville USBCPair, Tasha M  26  1,882  459 5

Covington County UDuke, Sydney  122  1,867  441 6

DeKalb USBCThomas, Emily D  113  1,857  261 7

Gr Birmingham USBDe Ramus, Chelsea D  101  1,849  450 8

Etowah County USBElkins, Rachel L  90  1,842  513 9

Tuscaloosa USBCClanton, Megan L  79  1,801  423 10

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, Jazmine M  98  1,800  315 11

Huntsville USBCMason, Charlene M  18  1,793  540 12

Central Alabama USScott, Danielle N  133  1,790  306 13

Central Alabama USWashington, Emily  3  1,787  504 14

Anniston USBC YoMcGathy, Darla D, II  39  1,786  441 15

Tuscaloosa USBCDickerson, Christa M  84  1,762  369 16

Central Alabama USStephens, Stormy D  69  1,742  414 17



Huntsville USBCSwaim, Michelle A  18  1,735  351 18

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Christi Jo C  74  1,734  540 19

Huntsville USBCStage, Tiffany N  30  1,713  234 20

Central Alabama USGoldsby, Ariana M  63  1,709  414 21

Central Alabama USWaggoner-Ross, Connie D  67  1,693  432 22

Central Alabama USArkuszeski, Destinee R  68  1,690  540 23

Huntsville USBCSanderson, Hayley O  33  1,628  486 24

Central Alabama USVinson, Catherine L  123  1,599  279 25

All Events, Girls 120-139, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USWalp, Kerry E  132  1,985  675 1

Huntsville USBCLewis, Sierra T  26  1,966  549 2

Chattahoochee ValleRoberts, Nicole  2  1,903  639 3

Huntsville USBCAericko, Karrington  26  1,893  675 4

Tuscaloosa USBCStanbridge, Julie E  80  1,876  594 5

Central Alabama USLayman, Rachel A  64  1,873  594 6

Huntsville USBCThompson, Courtney K  17  1,868  666 7

Huntsville USBCParrish, Olivia J  25  1,868  657 7

Anniston USBC YoRussell, Stefanie M  41  1,868  639 7

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sharon M  17  1,862  684 10

Gr Birmingham USBCleckler, Courtney  107  1,846  576 11

Southeast Alabama UPeacock, Courtney L  76  1,845  576 12

Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Danielle  11  1,838  675 13

Southeast Alabama UBarnes, Kimberlee D  74  1,835  621 14

Huntsville USBCFarber, Jackie D  131  1,823  657 15

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, McKenzie M  41  1,810  594 16

Decatur-Hartselle UAlexander, Caree J  48  1,772  720 17

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, Carla N  84  1,731  720 18

Northeast Alabama UHollaway, Elizabeth N  8  1,716  675 19

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sarah M  17  1,712  558 20

Huntsville USBCRoos, Alexandra R  34  1,683  657 21

Etowah County USBMeader, Beth E  87  1,663  612 22

Huntsville USBCAnders, Savannah G  30  1,587  603 23

Anniston USBC YoJones, Autumn S  42  1,247  213 24

Central Alabama USAdams, Ruth C  127  1,194  438 25

All Events, Girls 100-119, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Decatur-Hartselle USimpson, Kimberly  47  2,067  801 1

Central Alabama USMcGowan, Sydney R  59  1,977  882 2

Lauderdale USBC YLawrence, Amanda N  50  1,943  792 3

DeKalb USBCOverby, April  111  1,935  828 4

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Taylor M  77  1,904  873 5

Huntsville USBCBurnham, Emri L  29  1,894  855 6

Gr Birmingham USBDilbeck, Michelle N  104  1,892  729 7

Etowah County USBParker, Rachael M  92  1,890  855 8

Central Alabama USSchultz, Shelby T  4  1,889  855 9

Etowah County USBGarmon, Emily A  95  1,879  873 10

Huntsville USBCNash, Dazohnna  25  1,872  846 11

Huntsville USBCMckeon, Madisyn K  15  1,855  828 12

Huntsville USBCPotter, Rhiannon N  131  1,853  900 13

Anniston USBC YoBoggs, Courtney L  41  1,847  846 14

Central Alabama USCarmack, Elizabeth E  55  1,837  864 15

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Mandy A  41  1,831  756 16

Gr Birmingham USBSmith, Melisa A  115  1,821  783 17

Tuscaloosa USBCWalker, Hannah N  82  1,804  864 18

Central Alabama USMartin, Shelby V  56  1,804  792 18



Etowah County USBGibbs, T'Kyrah D  95  1,799  792 20

Central Alabama USWhite, Alyssa M  58  1,798  801 21

Northeast Alabama UWilborn, Kalli  7  1,796  810 22

Gr Birmingham USBGaquerel, Callie E  107  1,771  756 23

Central Alabama USWinslett, Mariah M  125  1,766  783 24

Tuscaloosa USBCReece, Katie L  82  1,741  738 25

Gr Birmingham USBGerson, Mia C  106  1,738  855 26

Anniston USBC YoBuchanan, Alexandria G  43  1,723  882 27

All Events, Girls 0-99, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USHenderson, Madison P  62  2,221  1,296 1

Central Alabama USMarshal, Kacey M  60  2,212  1,206 2

Etowah County USBLittle, Brittni  94  2,086  1,152 3

Covington County ULloyd, Melanie  121  2,082  1,008 4

Tuscaloosa USBCFair, Jessica N  44  2,079  1,125 5

Anniston USBC YoKirsch, Abbie  37  2,079  1,197 5

Central Alabama USImes, Liberty J  57  2,076  1,314 7

Anniston USBC YoLee, Brooklynn R  38  2,076  1,359 7

Huntsville USBCSmith, Cabella M  29  2,073  1,296 9

Decatur-Hartselle USimpson, Allison  47  2,051  1,134 10

Central Alabama USWallace, Savannah E  132  2,028  1,044 11

Central Alabama USBest, Meghan E  59  2,025  1,539 12

Tuscaloosa USBCSamuel, Marissa L  44  2,012  1,467 13

Central Alabama USHenderson, Mariah P  62  1,999  945 14

Huntsville USBCDavidson, Adelina H  17  1,992  1,080 15

Central Alabama USMcguire, Kaylee J  4  1,980  963 16

Huntsville USBCHolcomb, Lizzy L  29  1,978  1,044 17

Tuscaloosa USBCAlmacen, Kierra A  44  1,969  1,206 18

Huntsville USBCGarden, Kelli M  15  1,968  1,170 19

Southeast Alabama UArnaud, Frankie S  77  1,960  1,413 20

Central Alabama USHarrison, Katie L  57  1,956  1,251 21

Decatur-Hartselle UHampton, Mallory K  47  1,956  1,125 21

Central Alabama USReierson, Kellsy  126  1,950  1,107 23

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Harlin  77  1,943  1,440 24

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Eva M  73  1,940  927 25

Southeast Alabama UBucklin, Brooklyn P  73  1,939  999 26

Gr Mobile USBC YoHileman, Catlyn R  11  1,939  1,017 26

Etowah County USBGibbs, Alexiea N  94  1,936  927 28

Huntsville USBCJones, Andreana R  29  1,910  1,080 29

Central Alabama USOzier, Victoria K  60  1,910  945 29

Gr Birmingham USBPiatt, Elizabeth A  114  1,910  1,044 29

Etowah County USBSanford, Audrey V  88  1,904  1,422 32

DeKalb USBCKeef, Emmalee M  112  1,896  1,080 33

Gr Mobile USBC YoHanke, Chloe G  11  1,874  1,008 34

Etowah County USBOden, Sarah E  94  1,871  1,350 35

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Chloe M  8  1,870  1,071 36

Etowah County USBClontz, Jennifer N  86  1,865  1,188 37

DeKalb USBCDean, Erika N  111  1,864  945 38

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Tori C  103  1,859  918 39

Tuscaloosa USBCWard, Kristen G  44  1,853  1,017 40

Etowah County USBFox, Haley N  92  1,852  909 41

Etowah County USBClontz, Grace Ann N  86  1,844  1,170 42

Central Alabama USWortman, Jocelyn  126  1,833  1,152 43

Central Alabama USJohnson, Hannah B  125  1,832  936 44

Gr Birmingham USBMullens, Danielle M  107  1,823  1,134 45

Gr Mobile USBC YoHicks, Elisabeth A  119  1,822  1,170 46

Gr Mobile USBC YoJones, Abby S  11  1,819  954 47



Central Alabama USMcKnight, Alyssa C  55  1,818  990 48

Central Alabama USWhite, Lindsey M  58  1,811  1,143 49

Etowah County USBSmith, Selena N  94  1,803  1,008 50

Etowah County USBGibbs, Shy'Ere K  95  1,791  927 51

Etowah County USBClontz, Jessica K  86  1,787  1,269 52

Gr Birmingham USBMullinax, Morgan J  100  1,779  981 53

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kynzlon N  95  1,761  1,080 54

Central Alabama USMcguire, Ceara N  4  1,758  909 55

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Zoe I  38  1,728  1,017 56

Anniston USBC YoColey, Elizabeth A  37  1,689  954 57

All Events P & M, Boys, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Covington County UHenagan, Dalton  122  1,401  768 1

Northeast Alabama UThompson, Lee  7  1,238  492 2

Chattahoochee ValleBradley, Randall L  2  1,078  360 3

Scholarship All Events, Boys 175 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USMatthews, James W  64  2,005 1

Huntsville USBCNottingham, Charles K  20  1,978  135 2

Central Alabama USMartin, Daniel C  123  1,968  207 3

Gr Birmingham USBStockard, Christopher R  97  1,918 4

Tuscaloosa USBCSmith, Joseph C  79  1,883  216 5

Huntsville USBCRoos, Jonathan E  33  1,846  54 6

Central Alabama USGrondin, Joseph A  67  1,838  126 7

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Braydenton S  40  1,832  126 8

Central Alabama USMarlow, Zachary R  3  1,824  198 9

Central Alabama USHuffman, Adonus D  3  1,818  117 10

Huntsville USBCMullins, Billy J, III  31  1,813  27 11

Southeast Alabama UDirksen, Bryan A  72  1,804  90 12

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Alpha T  20  1,794  117 13

Huntsville USBCConforti, Nicholas M  21  1,792  9 14

Covington County UGarrett, Omario  121  1,786  216 15

Huntsville USBCCrews, Blake  26  1,781  153 16

Central Alabama USFerraz, Blake A  63  1,773  108 17

Gr Birmingham USBHicks, Jarrod  104  1,753  108 18

Gr Mobile USBC YoDavis, Parker  13  1,752  180 19

Huntsville USBCPerry, Mitchell A  21  1,748  108 20

DeKalb USBCMckenzie, Logan A  113  1,747  126 21

Huntsville USBCPotter, Travis L  20  1,746  99 22

Anniston USBC YoHicks, Michael C, II  40  1,724  198 23

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Ryan  128  1,722  135 24

Gr Birmingham USBJeffries, Stanley  97  1,722  72 24

Decatur-Hartselle UPrewitt, Shane  49  1,718  225 26

DeKalb USBCHicks, Justin N  113  1,709  180 27

Central Alabama USAdrian, David R  124  1,700  171 28

Central Alabama USHaddock, Eli B  123  1,695  27 29

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Aaron T  21  1,688  144 30

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, O'Dell J  97  1,669 31

Decatur-Hartselle UGoodman, Sean K  49  1,662  126 32

Central Alabama USLaRue, Richard A  123  1,655  189 33

Huntsville USBCWright, Jared A  25  1,654  216 34

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Brett A, Sr  50  1,650 35

Huntsville USBCGarton, William "Cody"  31  1,649 36

Central Alabama USCarriker, David A  63  1,648  99 37

Decatur-Hartselle UPrewitt, Derrick W  48  1,645  225 38

Tuscaloosa USBCFolks, Tavares D  80  1,615  189 39



Central Alabama USPettit, B K  71  1,603  27 40

Lauderdale USBC YHollander, Michael J  51  1,595  207 41

Central Alabama USRodgers, Luke  132  1,590  153 42

Lauderdale USBC YStricklin, Johnny C  51  1,506  117 43

Huntsville USBCStephan, Alex D  34  1,430  54 44

Central Alabama USMuhammad, Zakir  63  1,407  162 45

Scholarship All Events, Boys 140-174, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Etowah County USBGibbs, Raheem M  89  2,110  288 1

Gr Birmingham USBHutchins, Brent D  102  2,070  369 2

Southeast Alabama UVickers, Bryant D  76  2,056  477 3

Huntsville USBCPerry, Jody D  19  2,039  315 4

Huntsville USBCConforti, Daniel J  19  1,985  324 5

Huntsville USBCFinch, Adam  19  1,972  432 6

Gr Birmingham USBHamilton, Corderius L  98  1,966  441 7

Etowah County USBDuncan, Dylan P  91  1,958  495 8

Etowah County USBGibbs, Austin T  89  1,953  477 9

Central Alabama USEchols, William K  67  1,931  234 10

Huntsville USBCLewis, Deon J  33  1,928  405 11

Central Alabama USPage, Steven T  67  1,917  477 12

Central Alabama USBirch, William (Andrew)  69  1,906  432 13

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Gregory J, Jr  101  1,906  441 13

Gr Birmingham USBKnight, Tre  98  1,905  288 15

Decatur-Hartselle UHamilton, Matthew W  49  1,903  387 16

Gr Mobile USBC YoMyers, Alton W  9  1,898  486 17

Gr Birmingham USBSaunders, Travis C  100  1,894  450 18

Gr Mobile USBC YoGomez, Anthony E  9  1,864  423 19

Gr Mobile USBC YoHoward, Jacob T  9  1,861  531 20

Central Alabama USSimersky, Mikal H  66  1,860  495 21

Tuscaloosa USBCGibson, Johnathan B  79  1,860  315 21

Central Alabama USKing, Michael R  65  1,857  477 23

Central Alabama USWindham, Austin D  70  1,850  504 24

Decatur-Hartselle UPerez, Brandon  46  1,849  387 25

Decatur-Hartselle UMann, Buddy  46  1,847  459 26

Decatur-Hartselle UStewart, Shelton M  46  1,837  450 27

Gr Birmingham USBVan, Andrew  104  1,836  270 28

Southeast Alabama UHooper, Derek H  74  1,831  306 29

Southeast Alabama UClark, Christopher D  74  1,830  459 30

Central Alabama USDemas, Tristen E  66  1,828  531 31

Anniston USBC YoGreen, Joshua C  35  1,827  486 32

Gr Birmingham USBKendall, Greg  128  1,823  327 33

Huntsville USBCPreston, Stephen P  33  1,818  261 34

Central Alabama USKramer, Ryan  65  1,807  297 35

Huntsville USBCShepherd, Jarret S  27  1,800  513 36

Huntsville USBCKing, Toquan  25  1,799  522 37

Southeast Alabama UMalysse, Cameron M  76  1,798  261 38

Central Alabama USMoore, Tyler M  133  1,796  414 39

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Dakota M  37  1,792  495 40

Northeast Alabama UHeadrick, Spencer S  7  1,789  279 41

Anniston USBC YoGinn, Matt  40  1,784  450 42

Etowah County USBWicks, Jacob A  90  1,784  531 42

Central Alabama USEchols, Joshua B  69  1,780  261 44

Huntsville USBCPearson, Ricardo J, III  18  1,779  351 45

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Dakota W  35  1,778  513 46

Tuscaloosa USBCBailey, Keelin  80  1,774  342 47

Decatur-Hartselle UHicks, Charles A  46  1,773  333 48

Anniston USBC YoFranks, Carson L  42  1,770  531 49



Gr Birmingham USBRowser, Michael  99  1,764  504 50

Huntsville USBCTurner, Qu'Tarius T  32  1,755  378 51

Gr Birmingham USBFell, Will  104  1,753  234 52

Central Alabama USMcCall, Justin E  64  1,750  288 53

Huntsville USBCMason, James E  20  1,750  477 53

Central Alabama USTillery, Hunter  132  1,748  396 55

Anniston USBC YoGrubbs, Trevor M  39  1,747  351 56

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Craig A  76  1,739  486 57

Central Alabama USDesselle, Timothy C  65  1,730  423 58

Gr Birmingham USBGoss, Mitchell J  98  1,725  315 59

Gr Birmingham USBLatham, John E  102  1,723  414 60

Anniston USBC YoAllen, Douglas H  39  1,716  360 61

Huntsville USBCTowry, Chris D  31  1,715  378 62

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Race J  8  1,713  513 63

Central Alabama USHamm, Sherman W  71  1,709  369 64

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcKay, Kyle  13  1,704  495 65

Lauderdale USBC YElkins, Trevor A  50  1,703  378 66

Etowah County USBHill, Payton R  90  1,702  459 67

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Michael J  43  1,700  351 68

Central Alabama USCahoon, Tyler  65  1,696  288 69

Anniston USBC YoFalk, Austin S  35  1,687  306 70

Etowah County USBGarrett, Timothy S  87  1,683  243 71

Central Alabama USBass, Caleb J  124  1,679  369 72

Southeast Alabama UDespres, Jordan M  72  1,678  477 73

Etowah County USBWilliams, Tyler G  93  1,678  306 73

Huntsville USBCChynoweth, Jon A  129  1,676  504 75

Gr Birmingham USBPugh, Charles C  102  1,674  324 76

Huntsville USBCHenry, Ned  131  1,645  315 77

Decatur-Hartselle UFulghum, Justin P  49  1,636  342 78

Central Alabama USMilner, Austin C  64  1,632  360 79

Etowah County USBGarrett, Brian P  87  1,632  234 79

Central Alabama USCarpenter, Seth  71  1,594  387 81

Central Alabama USAdams, Ross E  127  1,308  246 82

Gr Birmingham USBScott, Andrew B  103  1,137  246 83

Scholarship All Events, Boys 101-139, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Gr Birmingham USBMc Willie, Xavier C  103  2,170  711 1

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Garrett E  81  2,167  855 2

Central Alabama USBates, William M  70  2,091  702 3

Huntsville USBCSeivers, Wayne M  34  2,048  549 4

Gr Mobile USBC YoMcNeeley, Christian T  9  2,048  693 4

Central Alabama USMcGough, William T  71  2,046  684 6

Gr Mobile USBC YoCazalas, Steven C  13  2,042  819 7

Central Alabama USLatner, John D  5  2,041  873 8

DeKalb USBCParker, Cody  111  2,040  684 9

Huntsville USBCLundy, Matt A  34  2,028  648 10

Decatur-Hartselle UBelletete, Conner J  47  2,026  891 11

Huntsville USBCPruka, Brian O  16  2,016  774 12

Gr Birmingham USBDennis, Vaughn  99  2,005  612 13

Etowah County USBCarroll, Tanner  90  1,993  639 14

Central Alabama USTill, Austin P  66  1,987  702 15

Central Alabama USCarriker, Joshua A  60  1,985  765 16

Central Alabama USLightfoot, Jason M  124  1,977  720 17

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Michael W  45  1,971  891 18

Gr Birmingham USBBarnes, Terrence  101  1,970  666 19

Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Daniel  13  1,952  684 20

Central Alabama USPatterson, Collin A  125  1,948  819 21



Huntsville USBCReboul, Joshua T  18  1,935  891 22

Central Alabama USWilcher, Austin T  124  1,930  675 23

Central Alabama USOzier, Kyle  69  1,926  549 24

Huntsville USBCKenon, Maurice A  16  1,924  729 25

Tuscaloosa USBCWatkins, Garrett  81  1,923  738 26

Central Alabama USCarmack, Chandler A  55  1,923  828 26

Tuscaloosa USBCAjoloko, Thaddeus O  83  1,921  729 28

Tuscaloosa USBCColeman, Charles L  80  1,921  666 28

Southeast Alabama URocha, Joel N  72  1,916  621 30

Lauderdale USBC YHughes, Mark A  51  1,906  585 31

Huntsville USBCRoos, Timothy A  30  1,903  594 32

Huntsville USBCFerris, Brendan A  19  1,898  558 33

Gr Mobile USBC YoOsburn, Anthony  10  1,897  891 34

Etowah County USBJennings, Dakota B  93  1,895  729 35

Central Alabama USKelley, Blake  68  1,894  729 36

Gr Birmingham USBColeman, Christopher R  103  1,891  711 37

Central Alabama USTowns, Jeremy  5  1,885  612 38

Gr Birmingham USBTaylor, Aaron J  101  1,883  621 39

Huntsville USBCThomas, Zac  27  1,883  846 39

Huntsville USBCWilliams, Kolter M  15  1,882  729 41

Central Alabama USSteyer, Christian J  4  1,879  882 42

Gr Birmingham USBToole, Alex C  106  1,879  801 42

Central Alabama USHayes, Jordan D  61  1,874  774 44

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kevin D  89  1,873  783 45

Tuscaloosa USBCCox, Simeon A  84  1,870  837 46

Huntsville USBCPutman, Bradley S  32  1,866  567 47

Etowah County USBHill, Taylor  92  1,865  567 48

DeKalb USBCBroyles, Isaiah A  111  1,862  756 49

Central Alabama USGilmore, Warren T  66  1,862  729 49

Huntsville USBCWall, Michael  129  1,860  558 51

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, William A  84  1,859  576 52

Southeast Alabama UGlover, Logan G  75  1,859  729 52

Huntsville USBCEmerson, Lucus M  130  1,856  639 54

Huntsville USBCBrown, Darrien  32  1,854  558 55

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Abraham T  16  1,853  837 56

Lauderdale USBC YBeavers, Alex  50  1,847  603 57

Tuscaloosa USBCConway, Lane  79  1,847  693 57

Central Alabama USPatterson, Ethan S  125  1,847  810 57

Tuscaloosa USBCPritchett, Brandon C  81  1,846  576 60

Gr Birmingham USBLevasseur, Nathaniel  100  1,844  837 61

Etowah County USBGarmon, Dakota B  92  1,843  585 62

Southeast Alabama UHyde, Nicholas J  75  1,835  792 63

Central Alabama USWilcher, Sean  126  1,834  792 64

Northeast Alabama UWard, Joseph C  7  1,825  549 65

Central Alabama USGrondin, Don  70  1,824  612 66

Tuscaloosa USBCShaw, Thomas A  83  1,823  792 67

Huntsville USBCDuke, Jeffery S  27  1,823  585 67

Huntsville USBCGoens, Logan C  130  1,822  792 69

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Jack S  43  1,818  765 70

Etowah County USBKimbril, Andrew  91  1,815  747 71

Etowah County USBHanson, Andrew R  93  1,814  747 72

Central Alabama USPippen, Adam  58  1,812  693 73

Huntsville USBCRoos, Gregory J  28  1,810  873 74

Anniston USBC YoReaves, Jacob B  36  1,809  738 75

Huntsville USBCNottingham, Aaron J  21  1,808  585 76

Central Alabama USSchultz, Ben J  5  1,804  801 77

Huntsville USBCStiles, Jackson  28  1,803  657 78

Gr Mobile USBC YoBrown, Gavin E  12  1,802  720 79

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Alexander M  82  1,801  855 80



Southeast Alabama UStinson, Thomas C  75  1,800  729 81

DeKalb USBCBrown, Bowen D  112  1,798  891 82

Huntsville USBCHarris, Kenneth T  32  1,791  612 83

Central Alabama USManuel, Blake P  68  1,790  657 84

Southeast Alabama UMcNish, Logan A  72  1,789  594 85

Central Alabama USCrumpton, Marshall M  5  1,766  585 86

DeKalb USBCBurt, Sebastian C  113  1,756  693 87

Etowah County USBGodfrey, Cody J  91  1,756  576 87

Huntsville USBCDavis, Myliq  28  1,751  828 89

Anniston USBC YoMcDill, Ryan M  42  1,745  603 90

Anniston USBC YoFoote, Nathan W  43  1,718  576 91

Huntsville USBCCrews, Brandon K  27  1,681  801 92

Tuscaloosa USBCStroup, Taylor B  45  1,626  522 93

Central Alabama USColotario, Michael  70  1,599  612 94

Etowah County USBBeggs, Matt  91  1,271  528 95

Scholarship All Events, Boys 0-100, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Covington County ULloyd, Parker  121  2,192  918 1

Etowah County USBBlair, Brayden A  88  2,161  1,350 2

Gr Mobile USBC YoSimms, Hunter J  10  2,152  1,080 3

Central Alabama USGriggs, Cameron R  6  2,145  945 4

Covington County UWoodham, Brady  122  2,089  1,116 5

Tuscaloosa USBCWinters, Derrian Z  45  2,081  1,242 6

Covington County UHenagan, Dalton  122  1,692  768 7

Huntsville USBCDavis, Caleb N  15  2,071  1,089 8

Central Alabama USBetker, Jonathan B  62  2,068  1,044 9

Anniston USBC YoPlott, D'Andre J  36  2,052  1,170 10

Huntsville USBCCyree, Julian D  14  2,051  1,341 11

Etowah County USBGajda, Anthony L  87  2,050  999 12

Gr Mobile USBC YoGoodwin, Tanner J  10  2,047  1,143 13

Central Alabama USBolton, James R  68  2,041  1,260 14

Central Alabama USHobbie, Arlend  6  2,033  999 15

Northeast Alabama UGuess, Nickolas W  8  2,028  909 16

Tuscaloosa USBCHumphryes, Collin M  81  2,026  909 17

Central Alabama USCowart, Andrew T  61  2,025  990 18

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Nathaniel John H  38  2,022  1,359 19

Etowah County USBDoyle, Nick D  93  2,019  918 20

Covington County ULloyd, Grant  121  2,016  963 21

Anniston USBC YoBoykin, Andre D, Jr  36  2,016  1,314 21

Central Alabama USTitus, Damon D  6  2,003  1,107 23

Central Alabama USFarris, William A  58  2,002  1,260 24

Southeast Alabama UPasquarella, Andrew W  78  1,990  1,350 25

Central Alabama USCarter, Logan M  62  1,988  1,341 26

Tuscaloosa USBCClarkson, Christopher J  45  1,987  1,314 27

Huntsville USBCGuettler, Leo  30  1,984  1,098 28

Anniston USBC YoSmith, Colton L  35  1,976  999 29

Huntsville USBCTrudeau, Nathaniel S  129  1,971  1,053 30

Central Alabama USTitus, Dezmond D  6  1,964  1,143 31

Central Alabama USNichols, Clay J  57  1,963  1,089 32

Etowah County USBTaylor, Matthew R  88  1,963  1,116 32

Tuscaloosa USBCPoe, Carson M  82  1,955  1,089 34

Etowah County USBEast, Jared  86  1,948  1,296 35

Central Alabama USMoore, Devin T  56  1,947  1,017 36

Gr Birmingham USBJacks, Joshua C  106  1,945  1,251 37

Central Alabama USKuhn, Corey R  57  1,941  1,098 38

Central Alabama USWhitman, Brendan W  55  1,917  909 39

DeKalb USBCMedlock, Austin S  112  1,917  945 39



Southeast Alabama UEstes, Zachary E  73  1,910  1,008 41

Central Alabama USCahoon, Nicholas K  56  1,902  1,044 42

Gr Mobile USBC YoLawshe, Matt K  12  1,901  954 43

Southeast Alabama UReynolds, Austin C  78  1,895  972 44

Huntsville USBCJones, Alex M  130  1,888  1,053 45

DeKalb USBCKeef, Joshua L  112  1,884  1,341 46

Southeast Alabama USchieffer, Charles S  78  1,884  1,116 46

Gr Mobile USBC YoHaight, Matthew S  12  1,883  999 48

Huntsville USBCRoberts, James R  16  1,882  1,116 49

Central Alabama USCowart, Zachary T  61  1,880  1,134 50

Central Alabama USDurden, Shane  61  1,877  963 51

Tuscaloosa USBCLambros, Nicholas A  83  1,869  1,044 52

Central Alabama USWright, Jacob  60  1,868  1,026 53

Gr Birmingham USBHayes, Lane  100  1,866  1,125 54

Gr Birmingham USBDavis, Stephen D  107  1,844  1,035 55

Gr Mobile USBC YoAlbritton, Woodie A  12  1,843  1,242 56

Huntsville USBCThorniley, Preston E  131  1,838  963 57

Southeast Alabama UBishop, William A  73  1,837  999 58

Central Alabama USDurden, Adam  59  1,835  1,044 59

Central Alabama USTrammel, Cameron  59  1,831  1,017 60

Etowah County USBCash, Christopher  88  1,831  1,251 60

Gr Birmingham USBDempsey, Dylan C  106  1,821  954 62

Anniston USBC YoLee, Jordan D  36  1,817  954 63

Etowah County USBCornelius, Joshua L  89  1,810  1,062 64

Gr Mobile USBC YoDismukes, Bryson A  10  1,801  900 65

Anniston USBC YoWildes, Jeremiah A  37  1,788  909 66

Huntsville USBCCollier, Joseph  14  1,787  1,107 67

Huntsville USBCKilgore, Brett C  130  1,776  999 68

Covington County UGrooms, Zachary  122  1,763  936 69

Gr Birmingham USBHarper, Garett  109  1,751  1,053 70

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Daultyn A  75  1,749  1,062 71

Gr Birmingham USBGoldstein, Marc S  109  1,728  1,170 72

Huntsville USBCBurgess, Blake R  28  1,685  963 73

Central Alabama USMartin, Zachary A  56  1,678  1,017 74

Scholarship All Events, Girls 140 and Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Huntsville USBCCutter, Amy  129  1,962  531 1

Central Alabama USDerico, Olivia C  3  1,947  207 2

Gr Birmingham USBEasterling, Katherine  102  1,938  486 3

Huntsville USBCLong, Rachael N  31  1,937  225 4

Huntsville USBCPair, Tasha M  26  1,882  459 5

Covington County UDuke, Sydney  122  1,867  441 6

DeKalb USBCThomas, Emily D  113  1,857  261 7

Gr Birmingham USBDe Ramus, Chelsea D  101  1,849  450 8

Etowah County USBElkins, Rachel L  90  1,842  513 9

Tuscaloosa USBCClanton, Megan L  79  1,801  423 10

Gr Birmingham USBTraylor, Jazmine M  98  1,800  315 11

Huntsville USBCMason, Charlene M  18  1,793  540 12

Central Alabama USScott, Danielle N  133  1,790  306 13

Central Alabama USWashington, Emily  3  1,787  504 14

Anniston USBC YoMcGathy, Darla D, II  39  1,786  441 15

Tuscaloosa USBCDickerson, Christa M  84  1,762  369 16

Central Alabama USStephens, Stormy D  69  1,742  414 17

Huntsville USBCSwaim, Michelle A  18  1,735  351 18

Southeast Alabama UHahn, Christi Jo C  74  1,734  540 19

Huntsville USBCStage, Tiffany N  30  1,713  234 20

Central Alabama USGoldsby, Ariana M  63  1,709  414 21



Central Alabama USWaggoner-Ross, Connie D  67  1,693  432 22

Central Alabama USArkuszeski, Destinee R  68  1,690  540 23

Huntsville USBCSanderson, Hayley O  33  1,628  486 24

Central Alabama USVinson, Catherine L  123  1,599  279 25

Scholarship All Events, Girls 120-139, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USWalp, Kerry E  132  1,985  675 1

Huntsville USBCLewis, Sierra T  26  1,966  549 2

Huntsville USBCAericko, Karrington  26  1,893  675 3

Tuscaloosa USBCStanbridge, Julie E  80  1,876  594 4

Central Alabama USLayman, Rachel A  64  1,873  594 5

Anniston USBC YoRussell, Stefanie M  41  1,868  639 6

Huntsville USBCThompson, Courtney K  17  1,868  666 6

Huntsville USBCParrish, Olivia J  25  1,868  657 6

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sharon M  17  1,862  684 9

Gr Birmingham USBCleckler, Courtney  107  1,846  576 10

Southeast Alabama UPeacock, Courtney L  76  1,845  576 11

Gr Mobile USBC YoCox, Danielle  11  1,838  675 12

Southeast Alabama UBarnes, Kimberlee D  74  1,835  621 13

Huntsville USBCFarber, Jackie D  131  1,823  657 14

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, McKenzie M  41  1,810  594 15

Decatur-Hartselle UAlexander, Caree J  48  1,772  720 16

Tuscaloosa USBCBlake, Carla N  84  1,731  720 17

Northeast Alabama UHollaway, Elizabeth N  8  1,716  675 18

Huntsville USBCNguyen, Sarah M  17  1,712  558 19

Huntsville USBCRoos, Alexandra R  34  1,683  657 20

Etowah County USBMeader, Beth E  87  1,663  612 21

Huntsville USBCAnders, Savannah G  30  1,587  603 22

Anniston USBC YoJones, Autumn S  42  1,247  213 23

Central Alabama USAdams, Ruth C  127  1,194  438 24

Scholarship All Events, Girls 100-119, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USMcGowan, Sydney R  59  1,977  882 1

Lauderdale USBC YLawrence, Amanda N  50  1,943  792 2

DeKalb USBCOverby, April  111  1,935  828 3

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Taylor M  77  1,904  873 4

Huntsville USBCBurnham, Emri L  29  1,894  855 5

Gr Birmingham USBDilbeck, Michelle N  104  1,892  729 6

Etowah County USBParker, Rachael M  92  1,890  855 7

Central Alabama USSchultz, Shelby T  4  1,889  855 8

Etowah County USBGarmon, Emily A  95  1,879  873 9

Huntsville USBCNash, Dazohnna  25  1,872  846 10

Huntsville USBCMckeon, Madisyn K  15  1,855  828 11

Huntsville USBCPotter, Rhiannon N  131  1,853  900 12

Anniston USBC YoBoggs, Courtney L  41  1,847  846 13

Central Alabama USCarmack, Elizabeth E  55  1,837  864 14

Anniston USBC YoMcCormick, Mandy A  41  1,831  756 15

Central Alabama USMartin, Shelby V  56  1,804  792 16

Tuscaloosa USBCWalker, Hannah N  82  1,804  864 16

Etowah County USBGibbs, T'Kyrah D  95  1,799  792 18

Central Alabama USWhite, Alyssa M  58  1,798  801 19

Northeast Alabama UWilborn, Kalli  7  1,796  810 20

Gr Birmingham USBGaquerel, Callie E  107  1,771  756 21

Central Alabama USWinslett, Mariah M  125  1,766  783 22

Tuscaloosa USBCReece, Katie L  82  1,741  738 23

Gr Birmingham USBGerson, Mia C  106  1,738  855 24



Anniston USBC YoBuchanan, Alexandria G  43  1,723  882 25

Scholarship All Events, Girls 0-99, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score FromHcap

Central Alabama USHenderson, Madison P  62  2,221  1,296 1

Central Alabama USMarshal, Kacey M  60  2,212  1,206 2

Etowah County USBLittle, Brittni  94  2,086  1,152 3

Covington County ULloyd, Melanie  121  2,082  1,008 4

Anniston USBC YoKirsch, Abbie  37  2,079  1,197 5

Tuscaloosa USBCFair, Jessica N  44  2,079  1,125 5

Anniston USBC YoLee, Brooklynn R  38  2,076  1,359 7

Central Alabama USImes, Liberty J  57  2,076  1,314 7

Huntsville USBCSmith, Cabella M  29  2,073  1,296 9

Central Alabama USWallace, Savannah E  132  2,028  1,044 10

Central Alabama USBest, Meghan E  59  2,025  1,539 11

Tuscaloosa USBCSamuel, Marissa L  44  2,012  1,467 12

Central Alabama USHenderson, Mariah P  62  1,999  945 13

Huntsville USBCDavidson, Adelina H  17  1,992  1,080 14

Central Alabama USMcguire, Kaylee J  4  1,980  963 15

Huntsville USBCHolcomb, Lizzy L  29  1,978  1,044 16

Tuscaloosa USBCAlmacen, Kierra A  44  1,969  1,206 17

Huntsville USBCGarden, Kelli M  15  1,968  1,170 18

Southeast Alabama UArnaud, Frankie S  77  1,960  1,413 19

Central Alabama USHarrison, Katie L  57  1,956  1,251 20

Decatur-Hartselle UHampton, Mallory K  47  1,956  1,125 20

Central Alabama USReierson, Kellsy  126  1,950  1,107 22

Southeast Alabama UGodwin, Harlin  77  1,943  1,440 23

Southeast Alabama UBradley, Eva M  73  1,940  927 24

Southeast Alabama UBucklin, Brooklyn P  73  1,939  999 25

Gr Mobile USBC YoHileman, Catlyn R  11  1,939  1,017 25

Etowah County USBGibbs, Alexiea N  94  1,936  927 27

Huntsville USBCJones, Andreana R  29  1,910  1,080 28

Central Alabama USOzier, Victoria K  60  1,910  945 28

Etowah County USBSanford, Audrey V  88  1,904  1,422 30

DeKalb USBCKeef, Emmalee M  112  1,896  1,080 31

Gr Mobile USBC YoHanke, Chloe G  11  1,874  1,008 32

Etowah County USBOden, Sarah E  94  1,871  1,350 33

Northeast Alabama UPutman, Chloe M  8  1,870  1,071 34

Etowah County USBClontz, Jennifer N  86  1,865  1,188 35

DeKalb USBCDean, Erika N  111  1,864  945 36

Gr Birmingham USBJones, Tori C  103  1,859  918 37

Tuscaloosa USBCWard, Kristen G  44  1,853  1,017 38

Etowah County USBFox, Haley N  92  1,852  909 39

Etowah County USBClontz, Grace Ann N  86  1,844  1,170 40

Central Alabama USWortman, Jocelyn  126  1,833  1,152 41

Central Alabama USJohnson, Hannah B  125  1,832  936 42

Gr Birmingham USBMullens, Danielle M  107  1,823  1,134 43

Gr Mobile USBC YoJones, Abby S  11  1,819  954 44

Central Alabama USMcKnight, Alyssa C  55  1,818  990 45

Central Alabama USWhite, Lindsey M  58  1,811  1,143 46

Etowah County USBSmith, Selena N  94  1,803  1,008 47

Etowah County USBGibbs, Shy'Ere K  95  1,791  927 48

Etowah County USBClontz, Jessica K  86  1,787  1,269 49

Gr Birmingham USBMullinax, Morgan J  100  1,779  981 50

Etowah County USBGibbs, Kynzlon N  95  1,761  1,080 51

Central Alabama USMcguire, Ceara N  4  1,758  909 52

Anniston USBC YoBryant, Zoe I  38  1,728  1,017 53

Anniston USBC YoColey, Elizabeth A  37  1,689  954 54


